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Gene

SRR3656745sub120M_00066

Length_16S

SRR3656745sub120M_00149

Contig

SRR3656745sub120M_00244

Contig_Length

SRR3656745sub120M_07079

LKT_dada2

SRR3656745sub120M_07994

LKT_kraken

SRR3656745sub120M_10701

SRR3656745sub120M_10936

SRR3656745sub120M_11540

SRR3656745sub120M_12013

SRR3656745sub120M_13260

SRR3656745sub120M_13690

SRR3656745sub120M_13709

SRR3656745sub120M_15149

SRR3656745sub120M_19545

SRR3656745sub120M_24058

SRR3656745sub120M_30474

SRR3656745sub120M_38872

SRR3656745sub120M_39193

SRR3656745sub120M_40112

SRR3656745sub120M_43589

1521

1532

441

716

709

1541

1466

1294

1476

1545

442

496

966

1539

460

699

1498

1526

1513

1519

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0050

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0074

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0109

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0691

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0749

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0846

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0859

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0906

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0921

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0962

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0968

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_0972

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_1049

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_1254

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_1475

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_1850

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_2119

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_2147

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_2194

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_2351

5571

4373

2979

720

711

4552

4445

1306

1507

5196

3048

1178

967

1677

534

703

6420

1732

106345

1559

LKT__Corynebacterium_glutamicum

LKT__Pseudomonas_Unclassified

LKT__Natronococcus_Unclassified

LKT__Desulfosporosinus_meridiei

LKT__Fervidobacterium_Unclassified

LKT__Frateuria_Unclassified

LKT__Halovivax_Unclassified

LKT__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__Thermobacillus_Unclassified

LKT__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__Natronobacterium_Unclassified

LKT__Nesiotobacter_exalbescens

LKT__Natronococcus_Unclassified

LKT__Sediminispirochaeta_Unclassified

LKT__Desulfosporosinus_Unclassified

LKT__Desulfotomaculum_gibsoniae

LKT__Terriglobus_Unclassified

LKT__Ruminiclostridium_Unclassified

LKT__Segniliparus_Unclassified

LKT__Echinicola_Unclassified

LKT__s__Corynebacterium_glutamicum

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Natronococcus_occultus

LKT__s__Desulfosporosinus_meridiei

LKT__s__Fervidobacterium_pennivorans

LKT__s__Frateuria_aurantia

LKT__s__Halovivax_asiaticus

LKT__Unclassified

LKT__s__Thermobacillus_composti

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Natronobacterium_gregoryi

LKT__s__Nesiotobacter_exalbescens

LKT__s__Natronococcus_occultus

LKT__s__Sediminispirochaeta_smaragdinae

LKT__s__Desulfosporosinus_acidiphilus

LKT__s__Desulfallas_gibsoniae

LKT__s__Terriglobus_roseus

LKT__s__Hungateiclostridium_thermocellum

LKT__s__Segniliparus_rotundus

LKT__s__Echinicola_vietnamensis

Consolidated 16S rRNA table



Gene

SRR3656745sub120M_50349

Length_16S

SRR3656745sub120M_58841

Contig

SRR3656745sub120M_61032

Contig_Length

SRR3656745sub120M_61857

LKT_dada2

SRR3656745sub120M_62811

LKT_kraken

SRR3656745sub120M_65756

SRR3656745sub120M_73036

SRR3656745sub120M_78072

SRR3656745sub120M_80334

950

1291

454

1446

582

582

1490

1551

1511

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_2665

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_2994

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3090

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3138

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3163

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3265

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3626

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3797

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3824

984

1295

1194

5938

8416

17141

1503

5838

319903

LKT__Desulfosporosinus_acidiphilus

LKT__f__Enterobacteriaceae

LKT__Nesiotobacter_exalbescens

LKT__Hirschia_Unclassified

LKT__Fervidobacterium_Unclassified

LKT__Fervidobacterium_Unclassified

LKT__Meiothermus_Unclassified

LKT__Coraliomargarita_Unclassified

LKT__Olsenella_Unclassified

LKT__s__Desulfosporosinus_acidiphilus

LKT__f__Enterobacteriaceae

LKT__s__Nesiotobacter_exalbescens

LKT__s__Hirschia_baltica

LKT__s__Fervidobacterium_pennivorans

LKT__s__Fervidobacterium_pennivorans

LKT__s__Meiothermus_silvanus

LKT__s__Coraliomargarita_akajimensis

LKT__s__Olsenella_uli

Consolidated 16S rRNA table



DB_Hit

mdf(A)_1_Y08743

Function

cmr_1_U43535

Percent_ID

msr(D)_3_AF227520

Contig

Macrolide,
Aminoglycoside,

Tetracycline,
Fluoroquinolone,

Phenicol, Rifampicin

Length

Macrolide, Tetracycline

LKT

Macrolide, Streptogramin
B

99.919

100

77.716

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_1770

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3000

SRR3656745sub120M_ctg_3352

54903

231358

47135

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Corynebacterium_glutamicum

LKT__s__Desulfosporosinus_meridiei

Known antibiotic resistance genes



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~csgF~~~NP_460111

Function

vfdb~~~csgE~~~NP_460112

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~csgD~~~NP_460113

LKT

vfdb~~~csgB~~~NP_460114

vfdb~~~fliA~~~YP_001006726

vfdb~~~rfaD~~~NP_439271

vfdb~~~espY1~~~NP_285753

vfdb~~~fliA~~~YP_001006726

vfdb~~~fimD~~~NP_459541

vfdb~~~fimC~~~NP_459540

vfdb~~~fimI~~~NP_459539

vfdb~~~ompA~~~AAF37887

vfdb~~~fliM~~~YP_001006748

vfdb~~~fliN~~~YP_001006749

vfdb~~~fliP~~~YP_001006751

vfdb~~~csgG~~~NP_460110

vfdb~~~csgF~~~NP_460111

vfdb~~~csgE~~~NP_460112

vfdb~~~csgD~~~NP_460113

vfdb~~~csgB~~~NP_460114

Curli_production_assembly_transport_component_CsgF

Curli_production_assembly_transport_component_CsgE

CsgBAC_operon_transcriptional_regulatory_protein

Minor_curlin_subunit

RNA_polymerase_sigma_factor_FliA

ADP−L−glycero−D−manno−heptose−6−epimerase

hypothetical_protein

RNA_polymerase_sigma_factor_FliA

Outer_membrane_usher_protein_SfmD

putative_fimbrial_chaperone_SfmC

Type−1_fimbrial_protein_2C_A_chain

Outer_membrane_protein_A

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliM

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliN

Flagellar_biosynthetic_protein_FliP

Curli_production_assembly_transport_component_CsgG

Curli_production_assembly_transport_component_CsgF

Curli_production_assembly_transport_component_CsgE

CsgBAC_operon_transcriptional_regulatory_protein

Minor_curlin_subunit

89.855

90.076

92.13

82.119

82.353

77.597

87.5

82.895

96.207

92.609

93.22

93.41

84.685

76.812

85.903

98.917

97.826

93.13

96.759

98.013

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~csgA~~~NP_460115

Function

vfdb~~~csgC~~~NP_460116

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~sseK1~~~NP_463026

LKT

vfdb~~~pfoA~~~NP_561079

vfdb~~~colA~~~NP_561089

vfdb~~~nagH~~~NP_561107

vfdb~~~csgC~~~NP_460116

vfdb~~~csgA~~~NP_460115

vfdb~~~csgB~~~NP_460114

vfdb~~~sopE2~~~NP_460811

vfdb~~~sseL~~~NP_461229

vfdb~~~flgB~~~YP_001006764

vfdb~~~flgC~~~YP_001006763

vfdb~~~mgtB~~~NP_462662

vfdb~~~mgtC~~~NP_462663

vfdb~~~gmd~~~YP_001007257

vfdb~~~entE~~~NP_752612

vfdb~~~flhD~~~YP_001006784

vfdb~~~flhC~~~YP_001006783

vfdb~~~motA~~~YP_001006782

Major_curlin_subunit

Curli_assembly_protein_CsgC

hypothetical_protein

Perfringolysin_O

Microbial_collagenase

Hyaluronoglucosaminidase

Curli_assembly_protein_CsgC

Major_curlin_subunit

Minor_curlin_subunit

Guanine_nucleotide_exchange_factor_sopE2

Deubiquitinase_SseL

Flagellar_basal_body_rod_protein_FlgB

Flagellar_basal−body_rod_protein_FlgC

Magnesium−transporting_ATPase_2C_P−type_1

Protein_MgtC

GDP−mannose_4_2C6−dehydratase

Enterobactin_synthase_component_E

Flagellar_transcriptional_regulator_FlhD

Flagellar_transcriptional_regulator_FlhC

Motility_protein_A

100

92.523

97.024

99.8

98.641

98.403

90.741

88.079

91.391

88.333

76.266

76.642

82.09

97.137

99.559

79.245

85.019

75.862

82.383

82.712

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~spvR~~~NP_490531

Function

vfdb~~~spvB~~~NP_490529

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~spvC~~~NP_490528

LKT

vfdb~~~ompA~~~AAF37887

vfdb~~~mf3~~~NP_269520

vfdb~~~gmhA/lpcA~~~NP_439337

vfdb~~~spaQ~~~NP_461810

vfdb~~~spaR~~~NP_461809

vfdb~~~spaS~~~NP_461808

vfdb~~~sicA~~~NP_461807

vfdb~~~sipB/sspB~~~NP_461806

vfdb~~~sipC/sspC~~~NP_461805

vfdb~~~sipD~~~NP_461804

vfdb~~~sicP~~~NP_461800

vfdb~~~prgH~~~NP_461795

vfdb~~~prgI~~~NP_461794

vfdb~~~prgJ~~~NP_461793

vfdb~~~prgK~~~NP_461792

vfdb~~~orgA~~~NP_461791

vfdb~~~orgB~~~NP_461790

Virulence_genes_transcriptional_activator

Mono_ADP−ribosyl_transferase_SpvB

MAPK_phosphothreonine_lyase

Outer_membrane_protein_A

DNA−entry_nuclease

Phosphoheptose_isomerase

hypothetical_protein

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaR

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaS

Chaperone_protein_SicA

Cell_invasion_protein_SipB

Cell_invasion_protein_SipC

Cell_invasion_protein_SipD

Chaperone_protein_sicP

Protein_PrgH

Protein_PrgI

hypothetical_protein

Lipoprotein_PrgK

Oxygen−regulated_invasion_protein_OrgA

Oxygen−regulated_invasion_protein_OrgB

97.643

96.471

97.925

98.813

100

76.042

98.837

96.198

96.067

100

94.941

91.932

86.589

80.769

90.816

87.5

98.02

97.222

90.625

95.495

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~avrA~~~NP_461786

Function

vfdb~~~chuS~~~NP_756169

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~shuA~~~YP_405019

LKT

vfdb~~~cdtB~~~NP_456275

vfdb~~~sopA~~~NP_461011

vfdb~~~mig−14~~~NP_461708

vfdb~~~iroN~~~NP_753164

vfdb~~~iroC~~~NP_753167

vfdb~~~iroB~~~NP_753168

vfdb~~~icl~~~YP_177728

vfdb~~~xcpT~~~NP_251791

vfdb~~~xcpS~~~NP_251792

vfdb~~~xcpR~~~NP_251793

vfdb~~~mgtC~~~NP_462663

vfdb~~~mgtB~~~NP_462662

vfdb~~~flhA~~~YP_001006770

vfdb~~~cheZ~~~YP_001006773

vfdb~~~cheY~~~YP_001006774

vfdb~~~cheB~~~YP_001006775

vfdb~~~cheW~~~YP_001006779

Effector_protein_YopJ

Hemin_transport_protein_HemS

Hemin_receptor

Cytolethal_distending_toxin_subunit_B

E3_ubiquitin−protein_ligase_SopA

hypothetical_protein

Ferric_enterobactin_receptor

Multidrug_efflux_ATP−binding_permease_protein

Elloramycin_glycosyltransferase_ElmGT

Isocitrate_lyase_1

Type_II_secretion_system_protein_G

Type_II_secretion_system_protein_F

Type_II_secretion_system_protein_E

Protein_MgtC

Magnesium−transporting_ATPase_2C_P−type_1

Flagellar_biosynthesis_protein_FlhA

Protein_phosphatase_CheZ

Chemotaxis_protein_CheY

Chemotaxis_response_regulator_protein−glutamate_methylesterase

Chemotaxis_protein_CheW

76.307

79.24

84.161

81.618

83.376

81.879

83.081

79.722

86.413

79.673

87.943

78.519

77.593

92.07

95.264

85.217

79.126

90.698

84.527

85

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Segniliparus_rotundus

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~pilR~~~NP_253237

Function

vfdb~~~motA~~~NP_253641

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~waaA~~~NP_253675

LKT

vfdb~~~waaP~~~NP_253696

vfdb~~~waaG~~~NP_253697

vfdb~~~waaF~~~NP_253699

vfdb~~~grab~~~NP_269464

vfdb~~~lpxC~~~NP_439302

vfdb~~~invH~~~NP_461821

vfdb~~~invF~~~NP_461820

vfdb~~~invG~~~NP_461819

vfdb~~~invE~~~NP_461818

vfdb~~~invA~~~NP_461817

vfdb~~~invB~~~NP_461816

vfdb~~~invC~~~NP_461815

vfdb~~~invI~~~NP_461814

vfdb~~~invJ~~~NP_461813

vfdb~~~spaO~~~NP_461812

vfdb~~~spaP~~~NP_461811

vfdb~~~spaQ~~~NP_461810

Regulatory_protein_AtoC

Motility_protein_A

3−deoxy−D−manno−octulosonic_acid_transferase

Lipopolysaccharide_core_heptose_I_kinase_RfaP

Lipopolysaccharide_core_biosynthesis_protein_RfaG

ADP−heptose−−LPS_heptosyltransferase_2

Immunoglobulin_G−binding_protein_G

UDP−3−O−acyl−N−acetylglucosamine_deacetylase

hypothetical_protein

Invasion_protein_InvF

Protein_InvG

Protein_MxiC

Invasion_protein_InvA

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaK

putative_ATP_synthase_SpaL

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaO

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaP

hypothetical_protein

85.36

81.56

78.832

79.478

80.593

81.05

100

77.303

82.313

93.981

96.625

99.194

98.978

97.778

97.448

90.476

88.393

91.089

99.107

100

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~spaR~~~NP_461809

Function

vfdb~~~spaS~~~NP_461808

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~sicA~~~NP_461807

LKT

vfdb~~~sipB/sspB~~~NP_461806

vfdb~~~sipC/sspC~~~NP_461805

vfdb~~~sipD~~~NP_461804

vfdb~~~sipA/sspA~~~NP_461803

vfdb~~~sicP~~~NP_461800

vfdb~~~prgH~~~NP_461795

vfdb~~~prgI~~~NP_461794

vfdb~~~prgJ~~~NP_461793

vfdb~~~prgK~~~NP_461792

vfdb~~~orgA~~~NP_461791

vfdb~~~orgB~~~NP_461790

vfdb~~~orgC~~~NP_461789

vfdb~~~rfaD~~~NP_439271

vfdb~~~gmhA/lpcA~~~NP_439337

vfdb~~~hylP~~~NP_268936

vfdb~~~kdsA~~~NP_439706

vfdb~~~rfaD~~~NP_439271

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaR

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaS

Chaperone_protein_SicA

Cell_invasion_protein_SipB

Cell_invasion_protein_SipC

Cell_invasion_protein_SipD

Cell_invasion_protein_sipA

Chaperone_protein_sicP

Protein_PrgH

Protein_PrgI

hypothetical_protein

Lipoprotein_PrgK

Oxygen−regulated_invasion_protein_OrgA

Oxygen−regulated_invasion_protein_OrgB

hypothetical_protein

ADP−L−glycero−D−manno−heptose−6−epimerase

Phosphoheptose_isomerase

hypothetical_protein

2−dehydro−3−deoxyphosphooctonate_aldolase

ADP−L−glycero−D−manno−heptose−6−epimerase

96.578

96.91

99.394

92.088

91.443

81.05

78.655

83.846

95.028

92.105

97.03

98.413

90.104

97.297

76.974

78.247

76.042

100

81.56

77.597

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~flgB~~~YP_001006764

Function

vfdb~~~flgC~~~YP_001006763

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~hasA~~~NP_270107

LKT

vfdb~~~hasB~~~NP_270108

vfdb~~~hasC~~~NP_270109

vfdb~~~icl~~~YP_177728

vfdb~~~cheW~~~YP_001006779

vfdb~~~cheB~~~YP_001006775

vfdb~~~cheY~~~YP_001006774

vfdb~~~cheZ~~~YP_001006773

vfdb~~~flhA~~~YP_001006770

vfdb~~~cdtB~~~NP_456275

vfdb~~~fepA~~~NP_752600

vfdb~~~entF~~~NP_752604

vfdb~~~fepC~~~NP_752606

vfdb~~~fepG~~~NP_752607

vfdb~~~fepD~~~NP_752608

vfdb~~~entS~~~NP_752609

vfdb~~~fepB~~~NP_752610

vfdb~~~entC~~~NP_752611

Flagellar_basal_body_rod_protein_FlgB

Flagellar_basal−body_rod_protein_FlgC

Poly−beta−1_2C6−N−acetyl−D−glucosamine_synthase

UDP−glucose_6−dehydrogenase

UTP−−glucose−1−phosphate_uridylyltransferase

Isocitrate_lyase

Chemotaxis_protein_CheW

Chemotaxis_response_regulator_protein−glutamate_methylesterase

Chemotaxis_protein_CheY

Protein_phosphatase_CheZ

Flagellar_biosynthesis_protein_FlhA

Cytolethal_distending_toxin_subunit_B

Ferrienterobactin_receptor

Enterobactin_synthase_component_F

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_ATP−binding_protein_FepC

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_system_permease_protein_FepG

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_system_permease_protein_FepD

Enterobactin_exporter_EntS

Ferrienterobactin−binding_periplasmic_protein

Isochorismate_synthase_EntC

76.642

81.343

99.523

100

100

79.814

85

85.387

90.698

79.126

85.652

92.565

82.384

77.975

92.015

86.97

88.288

90.465

78.616

84.399

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Corynebacterium_glutamicum

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~entE~~~NP_752612

Function

vfdb~~~entB~~~NP_752613

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~entA~~~NP_752614

LKT

vfdb~~~gmd~~~YP_001007257

vfdb~~~fleQ~~~NP_249788

vfdb~~~motC~~~NP_250151

vfdb~~~fliA~~~NP_250146

vfdb~~~fleN~~~NP_250145

vfdb~~~flhA~~~NP_250143

vfdb~~~fliQ~~~NP_250138

vfdb~~~fliP~~~NP_250137

vfdb~~~fliN~~~NP_250135

vfdb~~~fliM~~~NP_250134

vfdb~~~fliI~~~NP_249795

vfdb~~~fliG~~~NP_249793

vfdb~~~fliF~~~NP_249792

vfdb~~~fliE~~~NP_249791

vfdb~~~flgH~~~YP_001006758

vfdb~~~aslA~~~AAG10151

vfdb~~~gspM~~~YP_404609

Enterobactin_synthase_component_E

Enterobactin_synthase_component_B

2_2C3−dihydro−2_2C3−dihydroxybenzoate_dehydrogenase

GDP−mannose_4_2C6−dehydratase

Regulatory_protein_AtoC

Chemotaxis_protein_PomA

RNA_polymerase_sigma_factor_FliA

Flagellum_site−determining_protein_YlxH

Flagellar_biosynthesis_protein_FlhA

hypothetical_protein

Flagellar_biosynthetic_protein_FliP

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliN

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliM

Flagellum−specific_ATP_synthase

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliG

Flagellar_M−ring_protein

Flagellar_hook−basal_body_complex_protein_FliE

Flagellar_L−ring_protein

Arylsulfatase

Type_II_secretion_system_protein_M

86.33

87.018

86.694

78.763

84.167

80.894

80.162

86.029

87.27

86.517

86.842

80.503

91.331

86.696

87.278

77.243

78.899

81.081

96.112

96.429

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~gspL~~~YP_404608

Function

vfdb~~~gspC~~~YP_404599

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~fimE~~~NP_757240

LKT

vfdb~~~fimB~~~NP_757239

vfdb~~~cheB~~~YP_001006775

vfdb~~~cheY~~~YP_001006774

vfdb~~~cheZ~~~YP_001006773

vfdb~~~flhA~~~YP_001006770

vfdb~~~htpB~~~YP_094724

vfdb~~~nanI~~~NP_561641

vfdb~~~cloSI~~~NP_561762

vfdb~~~nagI~~~NP_561797

vfdb~~~nanH~~~YP_695432

vfdb~~~kdsA~~~NP_439706

vfdb~~~fepA~~~NP_752600

vfdb~~~fepC~~~NP_752606

vfdb~~~fepG~~~NP_752607

vfdb~~~fepD~~~NP_752608

vfdb~~~entS~~~NP_752609

vfdb~~~fepB~~~NP_752610

Type_II_secretion_system_protein_L

Type_II_secretion_system_protein_C

Tyrosine_recombinase_XerD

Tyrosine_recombinase_XerC

Chemotaxis_response_regulator_protein−glutamate_methylesterase

Chemotaxis_protein_CheY

Protein_phosphatase_CheZ

Flagellar_biosynthesis_protein_FlhA

60_kDa_chaperonin

Sialidase_A

Clostripain

O−GlcNAcase_NagJ

Sialidase

2−dehydro−3−deoxyphosphooctonate_aldolase

Ferrienterobactin_receptor

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_ATP−binding_protein_FepC

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_system_permease_protein_FepG

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_system_permease_protein_FepD

Enterobactin_exporter_EntS

Ferrienterobactin−binding_periplasmic_protein

96.503

92.647

99.495

99.5

85.673

91.473

77.67

85.217

75.665

99.28

99.042

98.921

100

81.206

81.201

99.259

97.576

99.401

99.279

99.686

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~entC~~~NP_752611

Function

vfdb~~~entE~~~NP_752612

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~entB~~~NP_752613

LKT

vfdb~~~entA~~~NP_752614

vfdb~~~sopD~~~NP_461866

vfdb~~~fliQ~~~YP_001006752

vfdb~~~fliP~~~YP_001006751

vfdb~~~fliN~~~YP_001006749

vfdb~~~fliM~~~YP_001006748

vfdb~~~fliI~~~YP_001006744

vfdb~~~fliG~~~YP_001006742

vfdb~~~fliA~~~YP_001006726

vfdb~~~flhC~~~YP_001006783

vfdb~~~motA~~~YP_001006782

vfdb~~~cheW~~~YP_001006779

vfdb~~~htpB~~~YP_094724

vfdb~~~espX4~~~NP_290672

vfdb~~~espX5~~~NP_290699

vfdb~~~algW~~~NP_253136

vfdb~~~pilB~~~NP_253216

Isochorismate_synthase_EntC

Enterobactin_synthase_component_E

Enterobactin_synthase_component_B

2_2C3−dihydro−2_2C3−dihydroxybenzoate_dehydrogenase

Secreted_effector_protein_SopD

hypothetical_protein

Flagellar_biosynthetic_protein_FliP

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliN

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliM

Flagellum−specific_ATP_synthase

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliG

RNA_polymerase_sigma_factor_FliA

Flagellar_transcriptional_regulator_FlhC

Motility_protein_A

Chemotaxis_protein_CheW

60_kDa_chaperonin

E3_ubiquitin−protein_ligase_SopA

hypothetical_protein

Periplasmic_pH−dependent_serine_endoprotease_DegQ

Type_II_secretion_system_protein_E

99.488

99.067

99.649

98.387

82.334

77.528

84.649

76.259

84.384

83.973

83.587

83.193

82.902

81.017

85.093

75.665

88.662

96.047

75.066

79.365

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~pilC~~~NP_253217

Function

vfdb~~~xcpA/pilD~~~NP_253218

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~algA~~~NP_252241

LKT

vfdb~~~algU~~~NP_249453

vfdb~~~fepD~~~NP_752608

vfdb~~~fepG~~~NP_752607

vfdb~~~fepC~~~NP_752606

vfdb~~~entF~~~NP_752604

vfdb~~~sinH~~~NP_461452

vfdb~~~gmd~~~YP_001007257

vfdb~~~gtrB~~~NP_706258

vfdb~~~gtrA~~~NP_706257

vfdb~~~kdsA~~~NP_439706

vfdb~~~iucA~~~NP_755502

vfdb~~~iucB~~~NP_709455

vfdb~~~iucC~~~NP_755500

vfdb~~~iucD~~~NP_709457

vfdb~~~iutA~~~NP_755498

vfdb~~~ska~~~NP_269944

vfdb~~~smeZ~~~NP_269959

Type_II_secretion_system_protein_F

Type_4_prepilin−like_proteins_leader_peptide−processing_enzyme

Alginate_biosynthesis_protein_AlgA

ECF_RNA_polymerase_sigma−E_factor

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_system_permease_protein_FepD

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_system_permease_protein_FepG

Ferric_enterobactin_transport_ATP−binding_protein_FepC

Enterobactin_synthase_component_F

Intimin

GDP−mannose_4_2C6−dehydratase

Prophage_bactoprenol_glucosyl_transferase

Prophage_bactoprenol−linked_glucose_translocase

2−dehydro−3−deoxyphosphooctonate_aldolase

N_2−citryl−N_6−acetyl−N_6−hydroxylysine_synthase

N_6−hydroxylysine_O−acetyltransferase

Aerobactin_synthase

L−lysine_N6−monooxygenase

Ferric_aerobactin_receptor

Streptokinase_C

Exotoxin_type_C

76.882

77.509

79.704

91.71

88.323

88.182

92.395

77.821

89.041

83.152

89.869

87.5

81.625

88.235

87.937

90.972

81.941

88.798

100

100

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Coraliomargarita_akajimensis

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~lmb~~~NP_688239

Function

vfdb~~~fbaA~~~NP_269969

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~scpA~~~NP_269970

LKT

vfdb~~~sic~~~NP_269972

vfdb~~~emm~~~NP_269973

vfdb~~~speB~~~NP_269985

vfdb~~~mf/spd~~~NP_269989

vfdb~~~hasC~~~NP_270109

vfdb~~~flgH~~~YP_001006758

vfdb~~~flgI~~~YP_001006757

vfdb~~~plc~~~NP_560952

vfdb~~~fepB~~~NP_752610

vfdb~~~entC~~~NP_752611

vfdb~~~lpfA~~~NP_462541

vfdb~~~lpfB~~~NP_462540

vfdb~~~lpfC~~~NP_462539

vfdb~~~lpfE~~~NP_462537

vfdb~~~espL4~~~NP_290644

vfdb~~~nanJ~~~NP_561469

vfdb~~~flgC~~~NP_249769

High−affinity_zinc_uptake_system_binding−protein_ZnuA

IgA_FC_receptor

C5a_peptidase

hypothetical_protein

M_protein_2C_serotype_6

Streptopain

hypothetical_protein

UTP−−glucose−1−phosphate_uridylyltransferase

Flagellar_L−ring_protein

Flagellar_P−ring_protein

Phospholipase_C

Ferrienterobactin−binding_periplasmic_protein

Isochorismate_synthase_EntC

putative_major_fimbrial_subunit_LpfA

putative_fimbrial_chaperone_LpfB

putative_outer_membrane_usher_protein_LpfC

putative_fimbrial_subunit_LpfE

hypothetical_protein

Sialidase_A

Flagellar_basal−body_rod_protein_FlgC

98.693

100

99.915

100

100

100

100

90.604

80.631

78.771

99.162

80.818

84.91

97.701

98.707

97.15

90.857

96.841

98.721

83.673

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
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DB_Hit

vfdb~~~flgD~~~NP_249770

Function

vfdb~~~flgF~~~NP_249772

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~flgG~~~NP_249773

LKT

vfdb~~~flgH~~~NP_249774

vfdb~~~flgI~~~NP_249775

vfdb~~~mucP~~~NP_252339

vfdb~~~invI~~~NP_461814

vfdb~~~invJ~~~NP_461813

vfdb~~~spaO~~~NP_461812

vfdb~~~spaP~~~NP_461811

vfdb~~~flgC~~~YP_001006763

vfdb~~~flgH~~~YP_001006758

vfdb~~~flgI~~~YP_001006757

vfdb~~~clpC~~~NP_463763

vfdb~~~entA~~~NP_752614

vfdb~~~invB~~~NP_461816

vfdb~~~invA~~~NP_461817

vfdb~~~invE~~~NP_461818

vfdb~~~invG~~~NP_461819

vfdb~~~invF~~~NP_461820

Basal−body_rod_modification_protein_FlgD

Flagellar_basal−body_rod_protein_FlgF

Flagellar_basal−body_rod_protein_FlgG

Flagellar_L−ring_protein

Flagellar_P−ring_protein

Regulator_of_sigma−E_protease_RseP

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaO

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaP

Flagellar_basal−body_rod_protein_FlgC

Flagellar_L−ring_protein

Flagellar_P−ring_protein

Negative_regulator_of_genetic_competence_ClpC_MecB

2_2C3−dihydro−2_2C3−dihydroxybenzoate_dehydrogenase

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaK

Invasion_protein_InvA

Protein_MxiC

Protein_InvG

Invasion_protein_InvF

76.382

77.6

91.571

77.056

85.014

77.111

93.197

77.083

90.099

98.214

83.582

81.193

79.05

76.398

89.113

93.333

97.81

97.832

95.027

91.204

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Thermobacillus_composti

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
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DB_Hit

vfdb~~~invH~~~NP_461821

Function

vfdb~~~motA~~~YP_001006782

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~flhC~~~YP_001006783

LKT

vfdb~~~ideS/mac~~~NP_269065

vfdb~~~mf2~~~NP_268944

vfdb~~~spec~~~NP_268943

vfdb~~~ykgK/ecpR~~~NP_286011

vfdb~~~yagZ/ecpA~~~NP_286010

vfdb~~~yagY/ecpB~~~NP_286009

vfdb~~~yagX/ecpC~~~NP_286008

vfdb~~~yagW/ecpD~~~NP_286007

vfdb~~~yagV/ecpE~~~NP_286006

vfdb~~~sopB/sigD~~~NP_460064

vfdb~~~gmd~~~YP_001007257

vfdb~~~fliG~~~YP_001006742

vfdb~~~fliI~~~YP_001006744

vfdb~~~fliM~~~YP_001006748

vfdb~~~fliN~~~YP_001006749

vfdb~~~fliP~~~YP_001006751

vfdb~~~gogB~~~NP_461519

hypothetical_protein

Motility_protein_A

Flagellar_transcriptional_regulator_FlhC

IgM_protease

DNA−entry_nuclease

Exotoxin_type_C

HTH−type_transcriptional_regulator_EcpR

Common_pilus_major_fimbrillin_subunit_EcpA

putative_fimbrial_chaperone_EcpB

putative_outer_membrane_usher_protein_EcpC

Fimbria_adhesin_EcpD

putative_fimbrial_chaperone_EcpE

Inositol_phosphate_phosphatase_SopB

GDP−mannose_4_2C6−dehydratase

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliG

Flagellum−specific_ATP_synthase

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliM

Flagellar_motor_switch_protein_FliN

Flagellar_biosynthetic_protein_FliP

E3_ubiquitin−protein_ligase_SspH2

82.313

82.712

82.383

100

100

100

95.918

100

98.649

99.524

99.086

97.458

77.897

79.515

83.283

84.424

84.685

76.812

85.903

91.975

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
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DB_Hit

vfdb~~~fbp54~~~NP_269190

Function

vfdb~~~speh~~~NP_269186

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~spei~~~NP_269185

LKT

vfdb~~~slo~~~NP_268546

vfdb~~~fctB~~~YP_281475

vfdb~~~srtC1~~~YP_281474

vfdb~~~fctA~~~YP_281473

vfdb~~~lepA~~~YP_281472

vfdb~~~cpa~~~YP_281471

vfdb~~~ssaU~~~NP_460387

vfdb~~~ssaT~~~NP_460386

vfdb~~~ssaS~~~NP_460385

vfdb~~~ssaR~~~NP_460384

vfdb~~~ssaQ~~~NP_460383

vfdb~~~ssaP~~~NP_460382

vfdb~~~ssaO~~~NP_460381

vfdb~~~ssaN~~~NP_460380

vfdb~~~ssaV~~~NP_460379

vfdb~~~ssaM~~~NP_460378

vfdb~~~ssaL~~~NP_460377

putative_protein_YloA

Exotoxin_type_H

Enterotoxin_type_E

Streptolysin_O

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

Pilin

hypothetical_protein

Pilin

Yop_proteins_translocation_protein_U

Surface_presentation_of_antigens_protein_SpaR

hypothetical_protein

Flagellar_biosynthetic_protein_FliP

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

putative_secretion_system_apparatus_ATP_synthase_SsaN

Secretion_system_apparatus_protein_SsaV

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

100

100

99.556

100

100

100

100

100

99.868

91.168

91.506

98.864

98.605

85.404

87.097

84.8

93.303

95.888

91.736

90.606

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
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DB_Hit

vfdb~~~ssaK~~~NP_460376

Function

vfdb~~~ssaJ~~~NP_460374

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~ssaH~~~NP_460372

LKT

vfdb~~~ssaG~~~NP_460371

vfdb~~~sseG~~~NP_460370

vfdb~~~sseF~~~NP_460369

vfdb~~~sscB~~~NP_460368

vfdb~~~sseE~~~NP_460367

vfdb~~~sseC~~~NP_460365

vfdb~~~sscA~~~NP_460364

vfdb~~~sseB~~~NP_460363

vfdb~~~ssaE~~~NP_460361

vfdb~~~ssaD~~~NP_460360

vfdb~~~ssaC~~~NP_460359

vfdb~~~spiC/ssaB~~~NP_460358

vfdb~~~ureG~~~NP_206868

vfdb~~~ompA~~~AAF37887

vfdb~~~misL~~~NP_462656

vfdb~~~pilP~~~NP_253728

vfdb~~~pilO~~~NP_253729

hypothetical_protein

Yop_proteins_translocation_lipoprotein_J

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

Secreted_effector_protein_SseC

hypothetical_protein

Secreted_effector_protein_SseB

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

Type_III_secretion_system_outer_membrane_protein_SpiA

Salmonella_pathogenicity_island_2_protein_C

Urease_accessory_protein_UreG

Outer_membrane_protein_A

Outer_membrane_protein_IcsA_autotransporter

hypothetical_protein

hypothetical_protein

85.268

89.157

89.333

92.958

83.478

76.654

94.326

86.861

79.339

91.72

78.283

89.744

89.578

93.964

89.764

79.695

92

86.613

75.949

83.092

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Hungateiclostridium_thermocellum

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Salmonella_bongori

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
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DB_Hit

vfdb~~~pilN~~~NP_253730

Function

vfdb~~~pilM~~~NP_253731

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~algR~~~NP_253948

LKT

vfdb~~~algZ~~~NP_253949

vfdb~~~speg~~~NP_268582

vfdb~~~aslA~~~AAG10151

vfdb~~~spej~~~NP_268735

vfdb~~~psaA~~~NP_346089

vfdb~~~fimH~~~NP_757248

vfdb~~~fimG~~~NP_757247

vfdb~~~fimF~~~NP_757245

vfdb~~~fimD~~~NP_757244

vfdb~~~fimC~~~NP_757243

vfdb~~~fimI~~~NP_757242

vfdb~~~fimA~~~NP_757241

vfdb~~~sseJ~~~NP_460590

vfdb~~~relA~~~NP_217099

vfdb~~~nagJ~~~NP_562150

vfdb~~~nagK~~~NP_562195

vfdb~~~sopB/sigD~~~NP_460064

hypothetical_protein

Cell_division_protein_FtsA

Sensory_transduction_protein_LytR

Sensor_histidine_kinase_BtsS

Exotoxin_type_C

Arylsulfatase

Exotoxin_type_C

Metal_ABC_transporter_substrate−binding_lipoprotein

Type_1_fimbrin_D−mannose_specific_adhesin

Protein_FimG

Protein_FimF

Outer_membrane_usher_protein_FimD

Chaperone_protein_FimC

putative_major_fimbrial_subunit_LpfA

Type−1_fimbrial_protein_2C_A_chain

Secreted_effector_protein_SseJ

Bifunctional_p_ppGpp_synthase_hydrolase_RelA

O−GlcNAcase_NagJ

Hyaluronoglucosaminidase

Inositol_phosphate_phosphatase_SopB

80.952

87.853

86.694

78.841

100

82.289

100

76.299

98.667

97.605

98.295

99.089

98.34

98.182

92.308

77.586

77.793

99.101

97.526

90.196

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Streptococcus_pyogenes

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Escherichia_coli

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

LKT__s__Segniliparus_rotundus

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Clostridium_perfringens

LKT__s__Salmonella_enterica

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
 www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/15608208



DB_Hit

vfdb~~~fes~~~NP_752602

Function

vfdb~~~fepA~~~NP_752600

Percent_ID

vfdb~~~entD~~~NP_752599

LKT

vfdb~~~pilJ~~~NP_249102

vfdb~~~pilI~~~NP_249101

vfdb~~~pilH~~~NP_249100

vfdb~~~pilG~~~NP_249099

vfdb~~~pilU~~~NP_249087

vfdb~~~pilT~~~NP_249086

vfdb~~~algB~~~NP_254170

vfdb~~~gmd~~~YP_001007257

Enterochelin_esterase

Ferrienterobactin_receptor

Enterobactin_synthase_component_D

Methyl−accepting_chemotaxis_protein_McpQ

Chemotaxis_protein_CheW

Response_regulator_PleD

Transcriptional_regulatory_protein_WalR

Twitching_mobility_protein

Twitching_mobility_protein

Alginate_biosynthesis_transcriptional_regulatory_protein_AlgB

GDP−mannose_4_2C6−dehydratase

95.5

99.196

95.547

83.284

81.921

92.562

92.593

87.696

94.186

80.178

79.301

LKT__f__Enterobacteriaceae

LKT__f__Enterobacteriaceae

LKT__f__Enterobacteriaceae

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Pseudomonas_stutzeri

LKT__s__Hirschia_baltica

Virulence factors present in VFDB 
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CDS

Most common FeatType signatures

Top 200, or 100 % of signatures in sample.



HYDROLASE_Act_on_acid_anhydrides
HYDROLASE_Acting_on_Ester_Bonds

HYDROLASE_DNA_helicase

OXIDOREDUCTASE_Unknown_oxidoreductase

HYDROLASE_Metallopeptidases
TRANSFERASE_DNA−directed_DNA_polymerase

HYDROLASE_Phosphoric_Diester_Hydrolases

HYDROLASE_act_on_peptide_bonds_−_Peptidase

TRANSFERASE_Transferring_groups_other_than_amino−acyl_groups

HYDROLASE_Act_on_acid_anhydrides

HYDROLASE_N−acetylmuramoyl−L−alanine_amidase

TRANSFERASE_Hexosyltransferases

HYDROLASE_Monosaccharide−transporting_ATPase
TRANSFERASE_DNA−directed_RNA_polymerase

REDUCTASE_NADH_dehydrogenase_(quinone)
TRANSFERASE_Diguanylate_cyclase

HYDROLASE_RNA_helicase

ISOMERASE_DNA_topoisomerase_(ATP−hydrolyzing)

TRANSFERASE_Non−specific_serine/threonine_protein_kinase

REDUCTASE_With_NAD_or_NADP_as_acceptor

TRANSFERASE_Methyltransferases

HYDROLASE_Unknown_hydrolase
REDUCTASE_Hydrogen_dehydrogenase_(NADP(+))

HYDROLASE_linear_amides

HYDROLASE_Serine_proteases

LIGASE_Long−chain−fatty−acid−−CoA_ligase

TRANSFERASE_Glycosyltransferases

REDUCTASE_With_other_acceptors

ISOMERASE_Peptidylprolyl_isomerase

HYDROLASE_Beta−glucosidase

HYDROLASE_Aminopeptidases

REDUCTASE_Glutamate_synthase_(NADPH)

TRANSFERASE_Site−specific_DNA−methyltransferase_(adenine−specific)

HYDROLASE_Endopeptidase_La

HYDROLASE_Serine−type_D−Ala−D−Ala_carboxypeptidase
REDUCTASE_Xanthine_dehydrogenase

LIGASE_Carbamoyl−phosphate_synthase_(glutamine−hydrolyzing)
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REDUCTASE_3−oxoacyl−[acyl−carrier−protein]_reductase
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e
HYDROLASE_Act_on_acid_anhydrides

HYDROLASE_Cu(+)_exporting_ATPase

TRANSFERASE_Methionine_synthase

HYDROLASE_Act_on_acid_anhydrides

HYDROLASE_H(+)−transporting_two−sector_ATPase

TRANSFERASE_Transferases_for_other_substituted_phosphate_groups
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on
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LIGASE_Phenylalanine−−tRNA_ligase

HYDROLASE_Arylsulfatase

REDUCTASE_Cytochrome−c_oxidase

LIGASE_Acetate−−CoA_ligase

TRANSFERASE_Unknown_transferase

TRANSFERASE_Cysteine_desulfurase

LIGASE_Alanine−−tRNA_ligase

LYASE_Acting_on_Polysaccharides

REDUCTASE_IMP_dehydrogenase

TRANSFERASE_Nucleotidyltransferases

ISOMERASE_UDP−glucose_4−epimerase

TRANSFERASE_Acetolactate_synthase

LIGASE_Phosphoribosylformylglycinamidine_synthase

HYDROLASE_Beta−galactosidase

HYDROLASE_Endo−1,4−beta−xylanase

LIGASE_Isoleucine−−tRNA_ligase
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REDUCTASE_Inositol_2−dehydrogenase

LIGASE_Glutamine_synthetase
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HYDROLASE_Inorganic_diphosphatase

HYDROLASE_Cellulase

ISOMERASE_Methylmalonyl−CoA_mutase

HYDROLASE_Phosphoserine_phosphatase

TRANSFERASE_Glycogen_phosphorylase

REDUCTASE_Pyruvate_synthase

REDUCTASE_2−oxoglutarate_synthase

TRANSFERASE_Glutamine−−fructose−6−phosphate_transaminase_(isomerizing)HYDROLASE_Act_on_acid_anhydrides

REDUCTASE_Thioredoxin−disulfide_reductaseLIGASE_Threonine−−tRNA_ligase

TRANSFERASE_Acetyl−CoA_C−acetyltransferase

TRANSFERASE_Xylulokinase

TRANSFERASE_Aspartate_transaminase
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LYASE_Adenylate_cyclase

ISOMERASE_Phosphoglucomutase_(alpha−D−glucose−1,6−bisphosphate−dependent)

TRANSFERASE_1−deoxy−D−xylulose−5−phosphate_synthase

LIGASE_Leucine−−tRNA_ligase

LIGASE_Glycine−−tRNA_ligase

LIGASE_Valine−−tRNA_ligase

HYDROLASE_Dipeptidyl_peptidases_and_tripeptidyl_peptidases

TRANSFERASE_[Ribosomal_protein_S12]_(aspartate(89)−C(3))−methylthiotransferase

HYDROLASE_Peptidase_Do
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HYDROLASE_Type_I_site−specific_deoxyribonuclease

TRANSFERASE_Polyribonucleotide_nucleotidyltransferase

REDUCTASE_Glycine_dehydrogenase_(aminomethyl−transferring)

HYDROLASE_Hydroxyacylglutathione_hydrolase

HYDROLASE_Non−reducing_end_alpha−L−arabinofuranosidase
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Most common ECNumber signatures

Top 200, or 55.1 % of signatures in sample.
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Most common Product signatures

Top 200, or 47.12 % of signatures in sample.
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Most common CDD signatures

Top 200, or 58.15 % of signatures in sample.



Coil

Most common Coils signatures

Top 200, or 100 % of signatures in sample.
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Most common Gene3D signatures

Top 200, or 66.42 % of signatures in sample.
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Most common PANTHER signatures

Top 200, or 21.47 % of signatures in sample.



ABC transporter
Helicase conserved C−terminal domain

Major Facilitator Superfamily
Radical SAM superfamily

Diguanylate cyclase, GGDEF domain
TonB−dependent Receptor Plug Domain

TonB dependent receptor

Methyl−accepting chemotaxis protein (MCP) signalling domain

DEAD/DEAH box helicase
Pyridine nucleotide−disulphide oxidoreductase

HAMP domain
Glycosyl transferase family 2

Sigma−54 interaction domain

HD domain

ABC transporter transmembrane region

PAS domain

Branched−chain amino acid transport system / permease component
PAS fold

ATPase family associated with various cellular activities (AAA)
AMP−binding enzyme

Glycosyl transferases group 1
Elongation factor Tu GTP binding domain

Bacterial regulatory protein, Fis family
Bacterial extracellular solute−binding protein

Helix−turn−helix domain

Type III restriction enzyme, res subunit

Aminotransferase class I and II

Amidohydrolase family

CBS domain

PAS fold
Alpha amylase, catalytic domain

Periplasmic binding protein−like domain

AcrB/AcrD/AcrF family

AMP−binding enzyme C−terminal domain
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Bacterial regulatory proteins, lacI family
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Phage integrase family

Metallo−beta−lactamase superfamily

E1−E2 ATPase

Bacterial regulatory proteins, gntR family

S−layer homology domain

50S ribosome−binding GTPase
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FtsX−like permease family

Cache domain

Bacterial regulatory helix−turn−helix protein, lysR family

UvrD−like helicase C−terminal domain

Aldehyde dehydrogenase family

Anticodon−binding domain of tRNA

LysR substrate binding domain

Bacterial extracellular solute−binding proteins, family 5 Middle

Sigma−70 region 2

4Fe−4S binding domain

Bacterial regulatory proteins, tetR family

Elongation factor Tu domain 2

Bacterial extracellular solute−binding protein

Histidine kinase

S1 RNA binding domain

Penicillin binding protein transpeptidase domain
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EAL domain

Thiamine pyrophosphate enzyme, C−terminal TPP binding domain
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tRNA synthetases class I (I, L, M and V)

Peptidase family M20/M25/M40

Acyl−CoA dehydrogenase, C−terminal domain

Toprim domain

Acyl−CoA dehydrogenase, middle domain

Carboxypeptidase regulatory−like domain

UvrD/REP helicase N−terminal domain

Elongation factor G C−terminus

Oxidoreductase family, NAD−binding Rossmann fold

Mur ligase middle domain

DHHA1 domain

Molybdopterin oxidoreductase

Glycosyltransferase Family 4B12 binding domain
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PD−(D/E)XK nuclease superfamily

Transposase domain (DUF772)

Calcineurin−like phosphoesterase

PHP domain

Pyridoxal−phosphate dependent enzyme

AAA domain (Cdc48 subfamily)

Cysteine−rich domain

EamA−like transporter family

4Fe−4S dicluster domain
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C−terminal, D2−small domain, of ClpB protein

Hpt domain

Subtilase family

Periplasmic binding protein domain
Acyl−CoA dehydrogenase, N−terminal domain

Molydopterin dinucleotide binding domain

Zinc−binding dehydrogenase

PAS fold

Nucleotidyl transferase

Proton−conducting membrane transporter

PEP−utilising enzyme, mobile domain

FGGY family of carbohydrate kinases, N−terminal domain

Bacterial regulatory proteins, luxR family

PDZ domain

Peptidase dimerisation domain
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FGGY family of carbohydrate kinases, C−terminal domain

Glutamine amidotransferase class−I

Mur ligase family, glutamate ligase domain

Aldehyde oxidase and xanthine dehydrogenase, a/b hammerhead domain
Carbamoyl−phosphate synthase L chain, ATP binding domain

MacB−like periplasmic core domain

pfkB family carbohydrate kinase

PQQ−like domain

RecF/RecN/SMC N terminal domain
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Transketolase, pyrimidine binding domain
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UvrB/uvrC motif

Type II/IV secretion system protein

Sulfatase

Transposase DDE domain

ATP synthase alpha/beta family, nucleotide−binding domain

Bacterial DNA polymerase III alpha subunit

Aminotransferase class−V

Aldo/keto reductase family

Oligopeptide/dipeptide transporter, C−terminal region

MutS domain V

tRNA synthetase class II core domain (G, H, P, S and T)

Universal stress protein family

OB−fold nucleic acid binding domain
Anticodon binding domain

short chain dehydrogenase

DHH family

Iron−containing alcohol dehydrogenase

FAD binding domain
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Bacterial transferase hexapeptide (six repeats)

Amino acid permease MatE

GAF domain

HMGL−like

LysM domain

Helix−hairpin−helix motif

Phosphoribosyl transferase domain

Helix−turn−helix

Glycosyl hydrolase family 3 N terminal domain

Copper amine oxidase N−terminal domain

FAD binding domain

Amino acid kinase family

Peptidase family M23

4Fe−4S single cluster domain

FAD dependent oxidoreductase

Threonyl and Alanyl tRNA synthetase second additional domain

NAD dependent epimerase/dehydratase family

Transketolase, C−terminal domain

Histidine kinase

Helix−hairpin−helix domain

Pyridine nucleotide−disulphide oxidoreductase, dimerisation domain

CheW−like domain

Aminotransferase class−III

Biotin−requiring enzyme

D−isomer specific 2−hydroxyacid dehydrogenase, NAD binding domain

Thioredoxin−like [2Fe−2S] ferredoxin

Pyruvate phosphate dikinase, PEP/pyruvate binding domain

Enoyl−CoA hydratase/isomerase

Lon protease (S16) C−terminal proteolytic domain
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HD domain

DNA methylase

Barrel−sandwich domain of CusB or HlyD membrane−fusion

Heavy−metal−associated domain

Integrase core domain

SIS domain

Clp amino terminal domain, pathogenicity island component

ABC transporter
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Exonuclease

Outer membrane efflux protein

Glycosyl hydrolase family 3 C−terminal domain

Sigma−70, region 4

tRNA synthetases class II (D, K and N)

Carbon−nitrogen hydrolase

AAA domain

Sodium/hydrogen exchanger family

MMPL family
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Polysaccharide deacetylase

AIR synthase related protein, C−terminal domainD−isomer specific 2−hydroxyacid dehydrogenase, catalytic domain

Elongation factor G, domain IV

Elongation Factor G, domain II

Thiolase, C−terminal domain

PEP−utilising enzyme, TIM barrel domain

PLD−like domain

DNA topoisomerase

Most common Pfam signatures

Top 200, or 39.63 % of signatures in sample.



Signal peptide region

Most common Phobius signatures

Top 200, or 100 % of signatures in sample.
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Most common PIRSF signatures

Top 200, or 61.69 % of signatures in sample.



Pyridine nucleotide disulphide reductase class−I signature
Glucose/ribitol dehydrogenase family signature

Acriflavin resistance protein family signature
GTP−binding elongation factor signature

Short−chain dehydrogenase/reductase (SDR) superfamily signature
P−type cation−transporting ATPase superfamily signature

FIS bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature
AraC bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature

GTP1/OBG GTP−binding protein family signature

Bacterial chemotaxis sensory transducer signature

TetR bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature

LysR bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature
GntR bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature

Subtilisin serine protease family (S8) signature

ATP−dependent Clp protease ATP−binding subunit signature

LuxR bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature

Adrenodoxin reductase family signature
Pyridine nucleotide disulphide reductase class−II signature

Endopeptidase La (Lon) serine protease (S16) signature
Glycosyl hydrolase family 3 signature

LacI bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature

Prokaryotic DNA topoisomerase I signature

Fumarate lyase superfamily signature
Glutamine amidotransferase superfamily signature

Tetracycline resistance protein TetB signature

Major sigma−70 factor signature

N12 class N6 adenine−specific DNA methyltransferase signature

Alpha/beta hydrolase fold signature

Phosphoglucomutase/phosphomannomutase family signature

Universal stress protein signature

DNA topoisomerase II family signature

Aconitase family signature

Anthranilate synthase component II signature

Ribonucleotide reductase large chain signature
Argininosuccinate lyase family signature

DNA gyrase subunit B signature
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H+−transporting ATPase (proton pump) signature

Te
tr

ac
yc

lin
e 

re
si

st
an

ce
 p

ro
te

in
 s

ig
na

tu
re

Glutamyl−tRNA synthetase signature

Cadmium−transporting ATPase signature

Isoleucyl−tRNA synthetase signature

Carbamoyl−phosphate synthase protein CPSase domain signature

Chromosome condensation regulator RCC1 signature

Carbamoyl−phosphate synthase protein GATase domain signature
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DNA−polymerase family A (pol I) signature

NADH−ubiquinone oxidoreductase subunit 4 signature

SecA protein signature

Bacterial regulatory protein MarR family signature

Aldo−keto reductase signature

Leucyl−tRNA synthetase signature

Alanyl−tRNA synthetase signature

Valyl−tRNA synthetase signature

70kDa heat shock protein signature

Aromatic−ring hydroxylase (flavoprotein monooxygenase) signature

Ornithine/diaminopimelate/arginine (ODA) decarboxylase family signature

Aspartate/ornithine carbamoyltransferase superfamily signature

NADH−ubiquinone oxidoreductase chain 5 signature

Phosphoenolpyruvate−protein phosphotransferase signature
D−Ala−D−Ala carboxypeptidase 1 (S11) family signature

D21 class N6 adenine−specific DNA methyltransferase signature
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Methionyl−tRNA synthetase signature

Anthranilate synthase component I signature
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Dihydrodipicolinate synthase signature

Haloacid dehalogenase/epoxide hydrolase family signature

DnaJ domain signature

Arsenical pump membrane protein signature

Bacterial regulatory protein ArsR family signature

Glutamate/leucine/phenylalanine/valine dehydrogenase signature

ATP−dependent phosphofructokinase family signatureRibokinase signature

Apyrase family signature

Acetate kinase family signature

Ribosomal protein S1 signature

LacR bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature

Prolyl−tRNA synthetase signature

S21 class N4 adenine−specific DNA methyltransferase signature
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Bacterial chromosomal replication initiator (DNAA) signature

Sodium/chloride neurotransmitter symporter signature

Glycosyl hydrolase family 4 signature

Glutamate methyltransferase family signature

Leu/Ile/Val−binding protein family signature

Arginyl−tRNA synthetase signature

Pyruvate kinase family signature

Flagellin signature

60kDa chaperonin signature

Ly
sy

l−
tR

N
A

 s
yn

th
et

as
e 

si
gn

at
ur

e

Sirohaem Fe−binding site signature

Type III secretion system inner membrane A protein family signature

Virulence factor MviN signature

Methionine aminopeptidase−1 signature

Aspartate carbamoyltransferase signature

Glucose−6−phosphate isomerase signature

Alanine racemase signature

Bacterial cell shape determinant MreB/Mbl protein signature

Cysteinyl−tRNA synthetase signature

Bacterial general secretion pathway protein F signature

Copper−transporting ATPase signature

Flagellar hook−associated protein signature

Preprotein translocase SecY subunit signature

Glycyl−tRNA synthetase beta subunit signature

Chloride channel signature
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NUDIX hydrolase family signature

Glutamate 5−kinase family signature

Tyrosyl−tRNA synthetase signature

DNA repair protein radA signature

Seryl−tRNA synthetase signature

ABC−2 type transport system membrane protein signature

Prolyl oligopeptidase serine protease (S9A) signature

Alpha−amylase signature

Stomatin signature
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Cell division protein FtsZ signature
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Phosphoenolpyruvate carboxylase signature
Inositol monophosphatase superfamily signature

Tryptophanyl−tRNA synthetase signature

Bacterial translocase SecF protein signature

Glyceraldehyde−3−phosphate dehydrogenase signature

Glycosyl hydrolase family 2 signature

Diaminopimelate decarboxylase signature

AsnC bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature

Flagellar M−ring protein signature

Alkaline phosphatase signature

D12 class N6 adenine−specific DNA methyltransferase signature

Glutamate−aspartate symporter signature
FAD−dependent glycerol−3−phosphate dehydrogenase family signature

RNA (C5−cytosine) methyltransferase signature

Citrate synthase signature
Clp protease catalytic subunit P signature

Ornithine carbamoyltransferase signature

Glucose−6−phosphate dehydrogenase signature

90kDa heat shock protein signature
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Mini−chromosome maintenance (MCM) protein family signature

O−sialoglycoprotein endopeptidase (M22) metallo−protease family signature

Succinyl−CoA synthase signature

TrkA potassium uptake protein signature

60kDa inner membrane protein signature

Thermophilic metalloprotease (M29) signature

NADH−plastoquinone oxidoreductase chain 5 signature

Intein signature

Aminopeptidase I zinc metalloprotease (M18) signature

MerR bacterial regulatory protein HTH signature

RecA protein signature

Histone deacetylase superfamily signature
Glycosyl hydrolase family 10 signature

Cytosine−specific DNA methyltransferase signature

Bacterial Sec−independent translocation TatC protein family signature

Glycosyl hydrolase family 20 signature

Membrane alanyl dipeptidase (M1) family signature

Epoxide hydrolase signature

Type III secretion system inner membrane S protein family signature

Natural resistance−associated macrophage protein signature

NAD−dependent glycerol−3−phosphate dehydrogenase signature

Peptide deformylase signature

6−phosphogluconate dehydrogenase signature

Carboxypeptidase Taq (M32) metallopeptidase signature

Adhesin family signature

Histidinol dehydrogenase signature

Bacterial periplasmic spermidine/putrescine−binding protein signature

Flagellar motor switch protein FliG signature

cAMP−dependent protein kinase signature

Nucleotide sugar epimerase signature
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Adhesin B signature

Sigma−54 factor signature

Mevalonate kinase family signature

Tetrahydrofolate dehydrogenase/cyclohydrolase family signature

Galactokinase signature

G protein beta WD−40 repeat signature

Flagellar motor switch protein FliN signature

P−II protein signature
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DNA photolyase signature

Flagellar motor switch protein FliM signature

B−class P450 signature

Flavoprotein pyridine nucleotide cytochrome reductase signature

Haem peroxidase superfamily signature

Bacterial haem catalase−peroxidase signature

Prolyl aminopeptidase (S33) family signature

ATP synthase A subunit signature

YidC translocation/secretion protein signature
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Gamma−glutamyltranspeptidase signature

Sugar transporter signature

Cyclophilin peptidyl−prolyl cis−trans isomerase signature

Asparaginase/glutaminase family signature

Transcription termination factor NUSG signature

GrpE protein signature

ATP synthase gamma subunit signature

Adenylate kinase signature

OMPA domain signature

Most common PRINTS signatures

Top 200, or 89.34 % of signatures in sample.
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SUBUNIT GAMMA HYDROLASE UREASE UREA AMIDOHYDROLASE UREASE ALPHA GAMMA/BETA METAL−BINDING

SYNTHETASE TRANSFERASE METHIONINE ADENOSYLTRANSFERASE S−ADENOSYLMETHIONINE NUCLEOTIDE−BINDING METABOLISM ATP−BINDING MAGNESIUM ONE−CARBON

INHIBITOR INTRACELLULAR PROTEINASE PRECURSOR SIGNAL DOMAIN SLH S−LAYER PROTEASE BSUPI

CYCLASE ADENYLATE CYCLASE ADENYLYL CYAB LYASE CLASS CYAB−TYPE THERMOPHILIC MJ0240

LYASE CITRATE ACYL CARRIER GAMMA CHAIN CITD PRECURSOR SIGNAL DIRECT

3−DEHYDROQUINATE UPF0245 SYNTHASE LYASE PREDICTED SYNTHASE−LIKE ALTERNATIVE T19N8 MM1272 MK1408

MEMBRANE YEAL PRECURSOR SIGNAL PROTEIN TRANSMEMBRANE YTWI HI1074 INTEGRAL SPANNING

UPF0207 HYDROLASE HD PHOSPHOHYDROLASE METAL−DEPENDENT SUBDOMAIN YFBR PHOSPHOHYDROLASE NUCLEOTIDE−BINDING NUCLEOSIDE

LYASE SYNTHESIS LUXS AUTOINDUCER−2 PRODUCTION AUTOINDUCER S−RIBOSYLHOMOCYSTEINE AI−2 QUORUM SENSING
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DNA REPAIR RECOMBINATION RECO DAMAGE O O RECO−RELATED RECOMBINATIONAL RP549

UPF0161 ALPHA−HEMOLYSIN YIDD UNCHARACTERIZED CYTOSOLIC PRECURSOR SIGNAL YTJA RNPA SIMILAR
UTILIZATION ETHANOLAMINE CARBOXYSOME CCML PEPTIDE EUTN/CARBOXYSOME STRUCTURAL EUTN A B

PH0223 5/5 GENOME PF0133 SEGMENT UNCHARACTERIZED MA4198 MJ0805
SUPPRESSOR HTRA PROTEASE TRANSCRIPTIONAL REGULATOR HTAR SOHA ABRB YDCA BLL1688

XKDS PHAGE−LIKE PBSX ELEMENT PHAGE LIN1286 RELATED YQBS

UPF0212 RRNAC1165 RRNAC0441 AF0282 VNG1264C MJ0068 PYRAB08340 PH1312 MA1372 TK1194

LIPOPROTEIN UNCHARACTERIZED PROBABLE CJ0457C SIMILAR TRANSFERASE BACTERIA PRECURSOR SIGNAL CC0304

YGBA ECS3588 CYTOPLASMIC UVRA STM2860 AMIDOPHOSPHORIBOSYLTRANSFERASE VVA0912 SO0324 VPA0976 CPE0229

AF0103 MM1100 MJ0504 UNCHARACTERIZED SIMILAR MA4416

RP434

ATP−BINDING ABC NUCLEOTIDE−BINDING MEMBRANE TRANSPORTER IRON TRANSPORTER COMPOUND ATPASE III

TRANSMEMBRANE MEMBRANE TP0733 TP0126
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RIBOSOMAL L32 RIBONUCLEOPROTEIN 60S L32E 50S L32 STRAIN CHROMOSOME DIRECT

PF1672 MJ0935 ST1363 PH1730 UNCHARACTERIZED ARCHAEAL

CELL DIVISION MEMBRANE ZIPA SEPTATION TRANSMEMBRANE HOMOLOG INNER CYCLE ZIPA

HYDROLASE COFACTOR MOLYBDENUM BIOSYNTHESIS METAL−DEPENDENT DEOXYRIBONUCLEASE PREDICTED TATD−RELATED TVG0313409 A

ORF PHAGE PA0727

RIBOSOMAL RIBONUCLEOPROTEIN RNA−BINDING 40S S4 S4 S4E 30S ISOFORM X

RIBOSOMAL L34 RIBONUCLEOPROTEIN 50S CHLOROPLAST PLASTID L34 MITOCHONDRIAL PEPTIDE SEQUENCING

RIBOSOMAL 40S RIBONUCLEOPROTEIN S19 S19E 30S MULTIGENE FAMILY S19 SSU

DECARBOXYLASE PYRUVOYL−DEPENDENT ARGININE SUBUNIT ALPHA CONTAINS: BETA PVLARGDC LYA DECARBOX
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RPS RRNAC1427 VNG0789C OPERON

MACROPHAGE MIGRATION INHIBITORY FACTOR TAUTOMERASE MIF PHENYLPYRUVATE CYTOKINE RESPONSE INFLAMMATORY
HYDRATASE NITRILE ALPHA SUBUNIT LYASE CHAIN METAL−BINDING DIRECT SEQUENCING NITRILASE

P COMPONENT RIBONUCLEASE RNASE HYDROLASE PROCESSING TRNA SUBUNIT SIMILAR P/RNASE

PLASMID KORC REPRESSOR TRANSCRIPTIONAL TRANSCRIPTION DNA−BINDING REGULATION KLCC

YPHB BH1976 TRANSMEMBRANE MEMBRANE SEAA

RIBOSOMAL L36 RIBONUCLEOPROTEIN 50S CHLOROPLAST PLASTID B SUBUNIT DIRECT SEQUENCING

METHYLTRANSFERASE SUBUNIT H TRANSFERASE M TETRAHYDROMETHANOPTERIN S−METHYLTRANSFERASE N5−METHYLTETRAHYDROMETHANOPTERIN−−COENZYME METHANOGENESIS ONE−CARBON

UPF0106 MK0803 MM0086 METAL MA3241 UNCHARACTERIZED DOMAIN TA0931 APE2006 ST0333

RESOLVASE HOLLIDAY JUNCTION ARCHAEAL HOLLIDAY−JUNCTION TYPE MJ0497 ORF−C21_024 PF1503 NEQ424

UPF0293 SIMILAR RNASE YOR006C RNA COMPONENT SACCHAROMYCES P RIKEN CERVISIAE
UPF0274 YCFC HI0638 METABOLISM UNCHARACTERIZED VV1342 PURINE INVOLVED SO2634 HFLD

YQHV TRANSMEMBRANE MEMBRANE BH2798

YNEK BH2332

UPF0215 ST0304 TK2033 MA4269 PAE0952 SSO0256 NEQ431 MK0057 PTO0905 TV0037

ATP SYNTHASE I ION HYDROLASE SUBUNIT I CF0 MEMBRANE HYDROGEN

ECSC YDBA CC1715 BH1193 ECSC−LIKE ESCC

YNZE MEMBRANE TRANSMEMBRANE

MEMBRANE YQHR BH2802 TRANSMEMBRANE IG
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MEMBRANE TRANSMEMBRANE UPF0295 BLI00901/BL05075 BT9727_0449 GK0479 BCE0593 YGZB PRECURSOR BA0538/GBAA0538/BAS0506

UPF0179 TK0790 TV1250 PAE0681 PF1381 AF2154 MA3685 VNG1401C MJ1627 PH1477

UVIB BACTERIOCIN BHLA PLASMID ANTIBIOTIC HOLIN−LIKE PRECURSOR ANTIMICROBIAL SIGNAL PROPHAGE−DERIVED

REPRESSOR MET BIOSYNTHESIS TRANSCRIPTION METJ METHIONINE REGULON DNA−BINDING REGULATORY AMINO−ACID

ARCHAEA UNCHARACTERIZED TVG0753807 MA0117 VNG0127C MJ0408

LIPOPROTEIN PRECURSOR SIGNAL YNBE MEMBRANE OUTER POSSIBLE SIMILAR ECS2004 SO2063

MEMBRANE YVAD TRANSMEMBRANE

POLYMERASE O−ANTIGEN TRANSMEMBRANE POLYSACCHARIDE WZY REPEAT MEMBRANE UNIT OLIGOSACCHARIDE CPS6AI

YFJL PSPB19' PRECURSOR TRANSPORTER SIGNAL

LIPID A SYNTHASE LIPID−A−DISACCHARIDE TRANSFERASE GLYCOSYLTRANSFERASE BIOSYNTHESIS N−TERMINAL BIOSYNTHESIS SYNTHESIS

RIBOSOMAL RIBONUCLEOPROTEIN 60S L44 L44E L41 RESISTANCE 50S ANTIBIOTIC CYCLOHEXIMIDE

RIBOSOMAL S24 40S RIBONUCLEOPROTEIN S24E 30S S24 CDNA RIKEN ACETYLATIONCHROMOSOMAL DIRECT SEQUENCING DNA−BINDING MC1 MULTIGENE FAMILY NONHISTONE 3D−STRUCTURE VNG2508C

FAMILY DUF88 ARCHAEBACTERIAL PROTEIN MJ0482 PH0073 PF2040 VNG1608C MA3857 PF2039

REPRESSOR TRANSCRIPTION TRP OPERON DNA−BINDING REGULATION HOMOLOG AROH FOR TRYPTOPHAN

LIPOPROTEIN MEMBRANE PRECURSOR PALMITATE SIGNAL ANTIGEN LPRG LPPX P27 LPRA

TRAFFICKING IRON PROBABLE FE2 YGGX FEII 3D−STRUCTURE OXIDATIVE CONTROL DIRECT

MEMBRANE YWOB TRANSMEMBRANE

RNA POLYMERASE DNA−DIRECTED SUBUNIT NUCLEOTIDYLTRANSFERASE TRANSFERASE TRANSCRIPTION II H POLYPEPTIDE

MEMBRANE INTEGRAL TRANSMEMBRANE RV2219/MT2276 NARROWLY PROBABLE PRECURSOR SIGNAL MLCB22.21

LIPOPROTEIN YAIW PRECURSOR SIGNAL MEMBRANE OUTER LIPOPROTEIN ECS0428 XAC0592 SECRETED

UPF0349 LMO2392 BLI03401/BL03152 SA0800 SAR0901 LIN2491 SERP0525 GK2958 BT9727_4649 BC4937

YQGY TRANSMEMBRANE MEMBRANE PRECURSOR BH2821 SIGNAL

YXCD

MEMBRANE RP436 UNCHARACTERIZED INTEGRAL PREDICTED TRANSMEMBRANE

SPORULATION AB V STAGE MEMBRANE SPOVAB TRANSMEMBRANE

PRECURSOR CBIM SIGNAL COBALT MEMBRANE VITAMIN B12 BIOSYNTHESIS COBALAMIN ABC−TYPE

Most common ProDom signatures

Top 200, or 98.38 % of signatures in sample.



Sigma−54 interaction domain ATP−binding region B signature.
Sigma−54 interaction domain C−terminal part signature.

Sigma−54 interaction domain ATP−binding region A signature.

Aminoacyl−transfer RNA synthetases class−I signature.
Putative AMP−binding domain signature.

E1−E2 ATPases phosphorylation site.
N−6 Adenine−specific DNA methylases signature.

Translational (tr)−type guanine nucleotide−binding (G) domain signature.

Bacterial regulatory proteins, araC family signature.
Short−chain dehydrogenases/reductases family signature.

Serine proteases, subtilase family, serine active site.

Carbamoyl−phosphate synthase subdomain signature 2.
LacI−type HTH domain signature.

Serine proteases, subtilase family, aspartic acid active site.
Serine proteases, subtilase family, histidine active site.
Acyl−CoA dehydrogenases signature 2.

Carbamoyl−phosphate synthase subdomain signature 1.

Sugar transport proteins signature 1.

LuxR−type HTH domain signature.

Chaperonins clpA/B signature 1.

DNA mismatch repair proteins mutS family signature.

Aminotransferases class−III pyridoxal−phosphate attachment site.

Fumarate lyases signature.

Chaperonins clpA/B signature 2.

Aldehyde dehydrogenases glutamic acid active site.

ATP synthase alpha and beta subunits signature.

AAA−protein family signature.

Iron−containing alcohol dehydrogenases signature 1.

Methylthiotransferase radical SAM domain signature.

RNA polymerases beta chain signature.

Aldehyde dehydrogenases cysteine active site.

PEP−utilizing enzymes phosphorylation site signature. EF−hand calcium−binding domain.

Prokaryotic DNA topoisomerase I active site.
Phosphoglucomutase and phosphomannomutase phosphoserine signature.

Aminotransferases class−I pyridoxal−phosphate attachment site.
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Sigma−70 factors family signature 2.
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Thiolases signature 2.

DNA topoisomerase II signature.

Sigma−70 factors family signature 1.

Acyl−CoA dehydrogenases signature 1.

Zinc−containing alcohol dehydrogenases signature.

ATP−dependent serine proteases, lon family, serine active site.
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2Fe−2S ferredoxin−type iron−sulfur binding region signature.

Respiratory−chain NADH dehydrogenase 51 Kd subunit signature 2.

Heavy−metal−associated domain.

D−isomer specific 2−hydroxyacid dehydrogenases signature 3.

TonB−dependent receptor proteins signature 1.

Hexapeptide−repeat containing−transferases signature.

ArgE / dapE / ACY1 / CPG2 / yscS family signature 1.

Alpha−isopropylmalate and homocitrate synthases signature 1.

DEAD−box subfamily ATP−dependent helicases signature.

FGGY family of carbohydrate kinases signature 2.

SecA family signature.

Transketolase signature 1.

D−isomer specific 2−hydroxyacid dehydrogenases NAD−binding signature. Aconitase family signature 2.

Glycosyl hydrolases family 3 active site.

Thiolases active site.
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Aminotransferases class−V pyridoxal−phosphate attachment site.

Heat shock hsp70 proteins family signature 2.
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Heat shock hsp70 proteins family signature 1.

pfkB family of carbohydrate kinases signature 2.

Alpha−isopropylmalate and homocitrate synthases signature 2.

Nudix box signature.

Iron−containing alcohol dehydrogenases signature 2.

Flagella basal body rod proteins signature.

Serine/Threonine protein kinases active−site signature.

Biotin−requiring enzymes attachment site.

Prokaryotic molybdopterin oxidoreductases signature 2.

DNA polymerase family A signature.

Beta−ketoacyl synthases active site.

Glucose inhibited division protein A family signature 2.

Heat shock hsp70 proteins family signature 3.

Transketolase signature 2.
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Aspartate and ornithine carbamoyltransferases signature.

Hypothetical cof family signature 2.

Thiamine pyrophosphate enzymes signature.

Thiolases acyl−enzyme intermediate signature.

Enoyl−CoA hydratase/isomerase signature.

Heme−copper oxidase catalytic subunit, copper B binding region signature.

Cytidine and deoxycytidylate deaminases zinc−binding region signature.

Phosphorylase pyridoxal−phosphate attachment site.

Sugar transport proteins signature 2.
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Glucose inhibited division protein A family signature 1.

moaA / nifB / pqqE family signature.

ROK family signature.

Isocitrate and isopropylmalate dehydrogenases signature.

FGGY family of carbohydrate kinases signature 1.

Polyprenyl synthases signature 1.

DeoR−type HTH domain signature.

SRP54−type proteins GTP−binding domain signature.

Prokaryotic N−terminal methylation site.

Protein kinases ATP−binding region signature.

Rlu family of pseudouridine synthase signature.

D−isomer specific 2−hydroxyacid dehydrogenases signature 2.

Pyridine nucleotide−disulphide oxidoreductases class−II active site.

Nitrogenases component 1 alpha and beta subunits signature 1.

2−oxo acid dehydrogenases acyltransferase component lipoyl binding site.
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Transposases, Mutator family, signature.

Prokaryotic molybdopterin oxidoreductases signature 1.

NAD−dependent DNA ligase signature 2.

Thioredoxin family active site.

DNA mismatch repair proteins mutL / hexB / PMS1 signature.

Initiation factor 2 signature.

Chaperonins cpn60 signature.

Dihydroxy−acid and 6−phosphogluconate dehydratases signature 1.

TonB−dependent receptor proteins signature 2.
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Ammonium transporters signature.
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Respiratory−chain NADH dehydrogenase 75 Kd subunit signature 1.

Acetate and butyrate kinases family signature 1.

Malic enzymes signature.

Aminotransferases class−II pyridoxal−phosphate attachment site.

Orn/DAP/Arg decarboxylases family 2 pyridoxal−P attachment site.

Nitrite and sulfite reductases iron−sulfur/siroheme−binding site.

Dihydroxy−acid and 6−phosphogluconate dehydratases signature 2.

Amidases signature.

MraY family signature 2.

Prokaryotic molybdopterin oxidoreductases signature 3.

Tryptophan synthase beta chain pyridoxal−phosphate attachment site.

Glutamyl−tRNA(Gln) amidotransferase subunit B signature.

Glutamine synthetase signature 1.

Xanthine/uracil permeases family signature.

Enolase signature.

Dihydrodipicolinate synthase signature 2.

NAD−dependent DNA ligase signature 1.

Polyprenyl synthases signature 2.

Ribonuclease II family signature.
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Phosphoglucose isomerase signature 2.

Formate−−tetrahydrofolate ligase signature 2.

Adenylosuccinate synthetase GTP−binding site.

Glycine radical domain signature.

RNA methyltransferase trmA family signature 1.

Serine hydroxymethyltransferase pyridoxal−phosphate attachment site.

Nt−dnaJ domain signature.

Pyruvate kinase active site signature.

Folylpolyglutamate synthase signature 1.

Phosphoribosylglycinamide synthetase signature.

Protein secY signature 2.

Bacterial extracellular solute−binding proteins, family 5 signature.

Cell cycle proteins ftsW / rodA / spoVE signature.

CDP−alcohol phosphatidyltransferases signature.

Radical activating enzymes signature.

Sodium:neurotransmitter symporter family signature 1.

Glyceraldehyde 3−phosphate dehydrogenase active site.

DnaA protein signature.

Aspartokinase signature.

Acetate and butyrate kinases family signature 2.

Peptidase family U32 signature.

Insulinase family, zinc−binding region signature.

Trp−Asp (WD) repeats signature.

pfkB family of carbohydrate kinases signature 1.

Aminotransferases class−IV signature.

Alanine racemase pyridoxal−phosphate attachment site.

Protein secY signature 1.

Formate−−tetrahydrofolate ligase signature 1.

FtsZ protein signature 2.

S−adenosylmethionine synthase signature 1.
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Bacterial extracellular solute−binding proteins, family 3 signature.

GHMP kinases putative ATP−binding domain.

Orn/DAP/Arg decarboxylases family 2 signature 2.
S−adenosyl−L−homocysteine hydrolase signature 2.

FtsZ protein signature 1.

Glycosyl hydrolases family 4 signature.

D−alanine−−D−alanine ligase signature 1.

Inositol monophosphatase family signature 1.
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RNA methyltransferase trmA family signature 2.

Phosphoglycerate kinase signature.

Cysteine synthase/cystathionine beta−synthase P−phosphate attachment site.

Adenylosuccinate synthetase active site.

ADP−glucose pyrophosphorylase signature 2.

Glu / Leu / Phe / Val dehydrogenases active site.

Fumarate reductase / succinate dehydrogenase FAD−binding site.

N−4 cytosine−specific DNA methylases signature.

GTP1/OBG family signature.
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Ribonucleotide reductase large subunit signature.

ArgE / dapE / ACY1 / CPG2 / yscS family signature 2.

recA signature.

Argininosuccinate synthase signature 1.

Rsu family of pseudouridine synthase signature.

Argininosuccinate synthase signature 2.

S−adenosyl−L−homocysteine hydrolase signature 1.

Dihydroorotate dehydrogenase signature 2.

Glucose−6−phosphate dehydrogenase active site.

Most common ProSitePatterns signatures

Top 200, or 75.89 % of signatures in sample.



Radical SAM
B12−binding domain containing

p−type atpase
C1.7: P−type atpase like

SPASM/twitch domain containing
C1.5: HAD, Beta−PGM, Phosphatase Like

E
no

la
se methylthiotransferase

main SPASM domain−containing

BATS domain containing

Isoprenoid Synthase Type I

phosphomethylpyrimidine synthase (ThiC)

phosphomethylpyrimidine synthase (ThiC)

Radical SAM Phosphomethylpyrimidine Synthase

PLP−dependent

Haloacid Dehalogenase

en
ol

as
e

enolase

C2.B: Phosphomannomutase and Phosphatase Like

methyltransferase (Class B)

adenosine C2 methyltransferase (RlmN−like)
methyltransferase (Class A)

organic radical−activating enzymes

F420, menaquinone cofactor biosynthesis
(dimethylallyl)adenosine tRNA methylthiotransferase (MiaB−like)

C1.5.6: HAD, Beta−PGM, Phosphatase Like

HemN−like, clustered with heat shock genes

ribosomal protein S12 methylthiotransferase (RimO−like) menaquinone synthsis involved

mandelate racemase

muconate cycloisomerase

thioether bond formation requiring two auxiliary iron−sulfur clusters

activating enzymes, group 2

elongater protein−like

UPF0313

L−lysine 2,3−aminomutase (LAM−like)

aminofutalosine synthase (mqnE−like)

Glutathione Transferase (cytosolic)

Main (cytGST)

C2.B.4: PGP Like

HydE/PylB−like

cyclic dehypoxanthine futalosine synthase (mqnC−like)

cyclic pyranopterin phosphate synthase (MoaA−like)

Polyprenyl Transferase Like

HemN−like, clustered with nucleoside−triphosphate RdgB

o−succinylbenzoate synthase

Uncharacterised Radical SAM Subgroup 12

[Fe] hydrogenase maturase (HydG−like)

[FeFe] hydrogenase maturase (HydE−like)

Glutaminase/Asparaginase

Uncharacterised Radical SAM Subgroup 14

lipoyl synthase

lipoyl synthase like

dehydrogenase like

anaerobic Ser−type sulfatase−maturating enzyme
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biotin synthase like
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7,8−didemethyl−8−hydroxy−5−deazariboflavin synthase

threonylcarbamoyladenosine tRNA methylthiotransferase

Uncharacterised Radical SAM Subgroup 2

Uncharacterised Radical SAM Subgroup 7

methyltransferase (Class D)

Most common SFLD signatures

Top 200, or 100 % of signatures in sample.



E−Z type HEAT repeats
Phosphopantetheine attachment site

Most common SMART signatures

Top 200, or 100 % of signatures in sample.
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Most common SUPERFAMILY signatures

Top 200, or 77.13 % of signatures in sample.



ATPase_P−type: HAD ATPase, P−type, family IC
HDIG: HDIG domain

sigma70−ECF: RNA polymerase sigma factor, sigma−70 family

ATPase−IB_hvy: heavy metal translocating P−type ATPase

oligo_HPY: oligopeptide/dipeptide ABC transporter, ATP−binding protein, C−terminal domain

RND_mfp: efflux transporter, RND family, MFP subunit

matE: MATE efflux family protein

TonB−Xanth−Caul: TonB−dependent receptor

TIGR00089: radical SAM methylthiotransferase, MiaB/RimO family

rpoB: DNA−directed RNA polymerase, beta subunit

gyrA: DNA gyrase, A subunit
AcCoA−C−Actrans: acetyl−CoA C−acyltransferase

polc: DNA polymerase III, alpha subunit
EF−G: translation elongation factor G

ATPase−IB1_Cu: copper−translocating P−type ATPase
uvra: excinuclease ABC subunit A

ileS: isoleucine−−tRNA ligase

CPSaseII_lrg: carbamoyl−phosphate synthase, large subunit
TAT_signal_seq: Tat (twin−arginine translocation) pathway signal sequence

dnaq: exonuclease, DNA polymerase III, epsilon subunit family

efflux_EmrB: drug resistance MFS transporter, drug:H+ antiporter−2 (14 Spanner) (DHA2) family

FeFe_hydrog_A: [FeFe] hydrogenase, group A

SMC_prok_B: chromosome segregation protein SMC

IF−2: translation initiation factor IF−2

pola: DNA polymerase I

HEQRo_perm_3TM: amino ABC transporter, permease protein, 3−TM region, His/Glu/Gln/Arg/opine family
tspaseT_teng_C: transposase, IS605 OrfB family

lon: endopeptidase La

HAD−SF−IA−v1: HAD hydrolase, family IA, variant 1
rpoC_TIGR: DNA−directed RNA polymerase, beta' subunit

leuS_bact: leucine−−tRNA ligase

alaS: alanine−−tRNA ligase

mfd: transcription−repair coupling factor

valS: valine−−tRNA ligase

mutS1: DNA mismatch repair protein MutS
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FlgEFG_subfam: flagellar hook−basal body protein
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2A0604s01: protein−export membrane protein, SecD/SecF family

gyrB: DNA gyrase, B subunit

cas3_core: CRISPR−associated helicase Cas3

TonB−siderophor: TonB−dependent siderophore receptor

ATPase−IB2_Cd: cadmium−translocating P−type ATPase

acid_CoA_mut_N: methylmalonyl−CoA mutase N−terminal domain
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NDP−sugDHase: nucleotide sugar dehydrogenase

NrdJ_Z: ribonucleoside−diphosphate reductase, adenosylcobalamin−dependent
IV_pilin_GFxxxE: prepilin−type N−terminal cleavage/methylation domain

glmS: glutamine−fructose−6−phosphate transaminase (isomerizing)

prok_dnaK: chaperone protein DnaK

DegV: EDD domain protein, DegV family

Rhs_assc_core: RHS repeat−associated core domain

uvrb: excinuclease ABC subunit B

spoT_relA: RelA/SpoT family protein

cas3_HD: CRISPR−associated endonuclease Cas3−HD

amidohydrolases: amidohydrolase

PBP_1a_fam: penicillin−binding protein, 1A family

P_ylase: glycogen/starch/alpha−glucan phosphorylases
thrS: threonine−−tRNA ligase

HAD−SF−IIB: HAD hydrolase, family IIB
nadE: NAD+ synthetase
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lipoamide_DH: dihydrolipoyl dehydrogenase

topA_bact: DNA topoisomerase I
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polC_Gram_pos: DNA polymerase III, alpha subunit, Gram−positive type

secA: preprotein translocase, SecA subunit

dnlj: DNA ligase, NAD−dependent

pheT_bact: phenylalanine−−tRNA ligase, beta subunit

prc: C−terminal processing peptidase

recJ: single−stranded−DNA−specific exonuclease RecJ

pyruv_ox_red: pyruvate:ferredoxin (flavodoxin) oxidoreductase

asp_kinases: aspartate kinase

cyt_tran_rel: cytidyltransferase−like domain

feoB: ferrous iron transport protein B

CDF: cation diffusion facilitator family transporter

gidA: tRNA uridine 5−carboxymethylaminomethyl modification enzyme GidA
PTS_I_fam: phosphoenolpyruvate−protein phosphotransferase

uvrC: excinuclease ABC subunit C
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dxs: 1−deoxy−D−xylulose−5−phosphate synthase

PyrG: CTP synthase

gltX_bact: glutamate−−tRNA ligase

B_ant_repeat: conserved repeat domain

guaA_Cterm: GMP synthase (glutamine−hydrolyzing), C−terminal domain

acolac_lg: acetolactate synthase, large subunit, biosynthetic type

CoA_E_activ: putative CoA−substrate−specific enzyme activase

priA: primosomal protein N'

guaA_Nterm: GMP synthase (glutamine−hydrolyzing), N−terminal domain
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rSAM_more_4Fe4S: radical SAM additional 4Fe4S−binding SPASM domain

metG: methionine−−tRNA ligase

cbbA: ketose−bisphosphate aldolase

dnaG: DNA primase

thiC: phosphomethylpyrimidine synthase

rluA_subfam: pseudouridine synthase, RluA family

lepA: elongation factor 4

pyru_phos_dikin: pyruvate, phosphate dikinaseComEC_N−term: ComEC/Rec2−related protein

pyruv_kin: pyruvate kinase

amt: ammonium transporter

chaperone_ClpB: ATP−dependent chaperone protein ClpB

TIGR00148: decarboxylase, UbiD family
GroEL: chaperonin GroL

dnaX_nterm: DNA polymerase III, subunit gamma and tau
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2A0309: spore germination protein (amino acid permease)

recG: ATP−dependent DNA helicase RecG

EPS_sugtrans: exopolysaccharide biosynthesis polyprenyl glycosylphosphotransferase

aspS_bact: aspartate−−tRNA ligase

mutS2: MutS2 family protein

dctM: TRAP transporter, DctM subunit
secD: protein−export membrane protein SecD

hsdR: type I site−specific deoxyribonuclease, HsdR family

spore_ger_x_C: germination protein, Ger(x)C family

m
ut

l: 
D

N
A

 m
is

m
at

ch
 r

ep
ai

r 
pr

ot
ei

n 
M

ut
L

metH: methionine synthase
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SpoIID_LytB: SpoIID/LytB domain

flgK_ends: flagellar hook−associated protein FlgK

TIGR00238: KamA family protein

FlhA: flagellar biosynthesis protein FlhA

DnaA: chromosomal replication initiator protein DnaA

purF: amidophosphoribosyltransferase

glycerol_kin: glycerol kinase

ispH_lytB: 4−hydroxy−3−methylbut−2−enyl diphosphate reductase

folC: bifunctional protein FolC

argS: arginine−−tRNA ligasencs2: uracil−xanthine permease

alr: alanine racemase

mreB: cell shape determining protein, MreB/Mrl family

Ac_CoA_lig_AcsA: acetate−−CoA ligase

TypA_BipA: GTP−binding protein TypA/BipA

dnan: DNA polymerase III, beta subunit

GlnA: glutamine synthetase, type I

TIGR00368: Mg chelatase−like protein
3a0501s007: preprotein translocase, SecY subunit
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cysS: cysteine−−tRNA ligase

RpoD_Cterm: RNA polymerase sigma factor RpoD

CO_DH_cata: carbon−monoxide dehydrogenase, catalytic subunit

GTP_HflX: GTP−binding protein HflX

mnmE_trmE_thdF: tRNA modification GTPase TrmE

glyS: glycine−−tRNA ligase, beta subunit

eno: phosphopyruvate hydratase

yidC_oxa1_cterm: membrane protein insertase, YidC/Oxa1 family

lysS_bact: lysine−−tRNA ligase

murJ_mviN: murein biosynthesis integral membrane protein MurJ

gatB: aspartyl/glutamyl−tRNA(Asn/Gln) amidotransferase, B subunit

yjeF_cterm: YjeF family C−terminal domain

TIGR00003: copper ion binding protein

tyrS: tyrosine−−tRNA ligase

3_prime_RNase: VacB and RNase II family 3'−5' exoribonucleases

purD: phosphoribosylamine−−glycine ligase

serS: serine−−tRNA ligase

RNaseEG: ribonuclease, Rne/Rng family

tape_meas_TP901: phage tail tape measure protein, TP901 family, core region

proS_fam_II: proline−−tRNA ligase

cas1: CRISPR−associated endonuclease Cas1

dTDP_gluc_dehyt: dTDP−glucose 4,6−dehydratase

lysidine_TilS_N: tRNA(Ile)−lysidine synthetase

murE: UDP−N−acetylmuramyl−tripeptide synthetase

primase_Cterm: phage/plasmid primase, P4 family, C−terminal domain

gatA: aspartyl/glutamyl−tRNA(Asn/Gln) amidotransferase, A subunit

miaB−methiolase: tRNA−i(6)A37 thiotransferase enzyme MiaB

gltA: glutamate synthase (NADPH), homotetrameric

GTPase_EngA: ribosome−associated GTPase EngA

ilvD: dihydroxy−acid dehydratase
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sigpep_I_bact: signal peptidase I

metG_C_term: methionine−−tRNA ligase, beta subunit

yjeF_nterm: YjeF family N−terminal domain

prfA: peptide chain release factor 1

parB_part: ParB/RepB/Spo0J family partition protein

ffh: signal recognition particle protein glgA: glycogen/starch synthase, ADP−glucose type

clpX: ATP−dependent Clp protease, ATP−binding subunit ClpX
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TIGR00093: pseudouridine synthase

Cof−subfamily: Cof−like hydrolase

ispG_gcpE: 4−hydroxy−3−methylbut−2−en−1−yl diphosphate synthase

TIGR01125: ribosomal protein S12 methylthiotransferase RimO

NDH_I_L: proton−translocating NADH−quinone oxidoreductase, chain L

3a0501s07: protein−export membrane protein SecF

murF: UDP−N−acetylmuramoyl−tripeptide−−D−alanyl−D−alanine ligase

FGAM_synth_II: phosphoribosylformylglycinamidine synthase II

hisS: histidine−−tRNA ligase
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2A0601: heavy metal efflux pump, CzcA family

recf: DNA replication and repair protein RecF

ribP_PPkin: ribose−phosphate diphosphokinase

IMP_dehydrog: inosine−5'−monophosphate dehydrogenase

GAPDH−I: glyceraldehyde−3−phosphate dehydrogenase, type I

fliF: flagellar M−ring protein FliF

pheS: phenylalanine−−tRNA ligase, alpha subunit

lnt: apolipoprotein N−acyltransferase

MG423: beta−CASP ribonuclease, RNase J family

Most common TIGRFAM signatures

Top 200, or 42.11 % of signatures in sample.



AAA+ ATPase domain
Winged helix−like DNA−binding domain superfamily

NAD(P)−binding domain superfamily

Histidine kinase/HSP90−like ATPase superfamily

ABC transporter−like

Histidine kinase/HSP90−like ATPase

Winged helix DNA−binding domain superfamily

ABC transporter, conserved site

Aldolase−type TIM barrel

Signal transduction histidine kinase−related protein, C−terminal

CheY−like superfamily
Signal transduction response regulator, receiver domain

Signal transduction histidine kinase, dimerisation/phosphoacceptor domain superfamily
ABC transporter type 1, transmembrane domain MetI−like

MetI−like superfamily

PAS domain superfamily

FAD/NAD(P)−binding domain superfamily

Signal transduction histidine kinase, dimerisation/phosphoacceptor domain

S−adenosyl−L−methionine−dependent methyltransferase
Rossmann−like alpha/beta/alpha sandwich fold

Homeobox−like domain superfamily

PAS domain

Glycoside hydrolase superfamily

Tetratricopeptide−like helical domain superfamily

Immunoglobulin−like fold

MFS transporter superfamily

Pyridoxal phosphate−dependent transferase

Pyridoxal phosphate−dependent transferase, major domain

4Fe−4S ferredoxin, iron−sulphur binding, conserved site
Helicase superfamily 1/2, ATP−binding domain

Major facilitator superfamily domain

Nucleic acid−binding, OB−fold

Helicase, C−terminal

Nucleotide−diphospho−sugar transferases
HAMP domain

Pyridoxal phosphate−dependent transferase domain 1
4Fe−4S ferredoxin−type, iron−sulphur binding domain
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Major facilitator superfamily

Ribonuclease H−like superfamily

Ribosomal protein S5 domain 2−type fold

Periplasmic binding protein−like I

GAF−like domain superfamily

GGDEF domain
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TonB−dependent receptor, plug domain

TonB−dependent receptor−like, beta−barrel

Methyl−accepting chemotaxis protein (MCP) signalling domain

Bacterial extracellular solute−binding protein

HD/PDEase domain

Ribosomal protein S5 domain 2−type fold, subgroup

HAD−like superfamily

DEAD/DEAH box helicase domain

Metal−dependent hydrolase

HAD superfamily

Thioredoxin−like superfamily

Small GTP−binding protein domain

Thiamin diphosphate−binding fold

Acyl−CoA N−acyltransferase

Lambda repressor−like, DNA−binding domain superfamily

Class I glutamine amidotransferase−like
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ATPase, AAA−type, coreGlycosyltransferase 2−like
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ABC transporter type 1, transmembrane domain superfamily

Translation protein, beta−barrel domain superfamily

HD domain

Elp3/MiaB/NifB

Alpha−helical ferredoxin

ABC transporter type 1, transmembrane domain

TonB−dependent receptor−like, beta−barrel domain superfamily

Ribonuclease H superfamily

Six−hairpin glycosidase superfamily

ABC transporter, permease

Metal−dependent hydrolase, composite domain superfamily

PAS fold

Ribonuclease Z/Hydroxyacylglutathione hydrolase−like

ClpP/crotonase−like domain superfamily
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GAF domain

Amidohydrolase−related

Galactose−binding−like domain superfamily

Sigma−54 interaction domain, ATP−binding site 2

Beta−lactamase/transpeptidase−like

Glycosyl transferase, family 1

Metallo−beta−lactamase

Glycosyl hydrolase, all−beta

Transcription factor, GTP−binding domain
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Signal transduction response regulator, C−terminal effector

Sigma−54 interaction domain, ATP−binding site 1

DNA binding HTH domain,  Fis−type

6−phosphogluconate dehydrogenase−like, C−terminal domain superfamily

Aminoacyl−tRNA synthetase, class Ia, anticodon−binding

Short−chain dehydrogenase/reductase SDR

Aminoacyl−tRNA synthetase, class I, conserved site

DNA binding HTH domain, AraC−type

Helicase/UvrB, N−terminal

ATP−grasp fold, subdomain 1

GNAT domain

Aminotransferase, class I/classII

CBS domain

PAS fold−4

WD40/YVTN repeat−like−containing domain superfamily
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RmlC−like jelly roll fold

Transketolase C−terminal/Pyruvate−ferredoxin oxidoreductase domain II

Nucleophile aminohydrolases, N−terminal

Acriflavin resistance protein

NagB/RpiA transferase−like

GTP binding domain

Glycosyl hydrolase, family 13, catalytic domain

AMP−binding, conserved site

Beta−grasp domain superfamily
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Six−hairpin glycosidase−like superfamily
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RNA polymerase sigma factor, region 3/4−like

Multidrug efflux transporter AcrB TolC docking domain, DN/DC subdomains

DNA breaking−rejoining enzyme, catalytic core

AMP−binding enzyme, C−terminal domain

Alkaline phosphatase−like, alpha/beta/alpha

TOPRIM  domain

Integrase−like, catalytic domain superfamily

Putative cell wall binding repeat 2

LacI−type HTH domain

Pyruvate/Phosphoenolpyruvate kinase−like domain superfamily

P−type ATPase

Aldehyde/histidinol dehydrogenase

Integrase, catalytic domain

P−type ATPase, cytoplasmic domain N

P−type ATPase, A domain superfamily

Immunoglobulin E−set

Transcription regulator HTH, GntR

P−type ATPase, phosphorylation site

Quinoprotein alcohol dehydrogenase−like superfamily
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Pre−ATP−grasp domain superfamily

DNA helicase, UvrD/REP type

P−type ATPase, transmembrane domain superfamily

2Fe−2S ferredoxin−like superfamily

OmpR/PhoB−type DNA−binding domain

Glycoside hydrolase/deacetylase, beta/alpha−barrel

Galactose mutarotase−like domain superfamily

HPT domain superfamily

RNA−binding domain, S1

Protein kinase−like domain superfamily

HDIG domain

ABC transporter permease protein domain

Ribokinase−likeDouble Cache domain 1

Thiolase−like

Transcription regulator HTH, LysR

UvrD−like DNA helicase, C−terminal

Aldehyde dehydrogenase, N−terminal

Aldehyde dehydrogenase, C−terminal

Glycosyltransferase subfamily 4−like, N−terminal domain

Methionyl/Valyl/Leucyl/Isoleucyl−tRNA synthetase, anticodon−binding

Aldehyde dehydrogenase domain

Six−bladed beta−propeller, TolB−like

LysR, substrate−binding
RNA polymerase sigma factor, region 2

DNA methylase, N−6 adenine−specific, conserved site

Solute−binding protein family 5 domain

2Fe−2S ferredoxin−type iron−sulfur binding domain

Restriction endonuclease  type II−like

PDZ superfamily
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FAD−binding, type 2−like superfamily

Acyl−CoA dehydrogenase/oxidase, N−terminal and middle domain superfamily

RNA polymerase sigma−70 region 2

Acyl−CoA dehydrogenase−like, C−terminal

ArsR−like helix−turn−helix domain

DNA−binding HTH domain, TetR−type

RuvA domain 2−like

Tr−type G domain, conserved site
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Translation elongation factor EFTu−like, domain 2

Signal transduction histidine kinase, internal region

S1 domain

Penicillin−binding protein, transpeptidase

HTH domain AraC−type, conserved site

Phosphoribosyltransferase−like

EAL domain superfamily

EAL domain

Thiamine pyrophosphate enzyme, C−terminal TPP−binding
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Cro/C1−type helix−turn−helix domain

Polymerase/histidinol phosphatase, N−terminal

Integrase/recombinase, N−terminal

Aminoacyl−tRNA synthetase, class Ia

Peptide/nickel binding protein, MppA−type

Transcription regulator HTH, AraC− type

Valyl/Leucyl/Isoleucyl−tRNA synthetase, editing domain

Lysozyme−like domain superfamily

Polymerase/histidinol phosphatase−like

Most common Interpro signatures

Top 200, or 38.82 % of signatures in sample.



ATP binding
catalytic activity

membrane
DNA binding

transmembrane transport

oxidoreductase activity

metabolic process

regulation of transcription, DNA−templated

cytoplasm

protein binding

ATPase activity

signal transduction

carbohydrate metabolic process

nucleic acid binding

hydrolase activity

phosphorelay signal transduction system

iron−sulfur cluster binding

nucleotide binding

phosphorelay sensor kinase activity

phosphorylation

proteolysis

transferase activity, transferring phosphorus−containing groups

DNA binding transcription factor activity

transmembrane transporter activity

metal ion binding

RNA bindingbiosynthetic process

sequence−specific DNA binding

flavin adenine dinucleotide binding

aminoacyl−tRNA ligase activity

GTP binding

zinc ion binding

intracellular

electron transfer activity

hydrolase activity, hydrolyzing O−glycosyl compounds

DNA repair
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tRNA aminoacylation for protein translation
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methyltransferase activity

DNA recombination

translation

4 iron, 4 sulfur cluster binding

GTPase activity

structural constituent of ribosome
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carbohydrate binding

ATP−binding cassette (ABC) transporter complex

magnesium ion binding

transporter activity

serine−type endopeptidase activity

hydrolase activity, acting on carbon−nitrogen (but not peptide) bonds

ribosome

cation transport

ATPase activity, coupled to transmembrane movement of substances

heme binding

nitrogen compound metabolic process

transcription factor binding

chemotaxis

DNA integration

ATP−dependent DNA helicase activity

transferase activity
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metalloendopeptidase activity

kinase activity
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bacterial−type flagellum−dependent cell motility

oxidoreductase activity, acting on the aldehyde or oxo group of donors, NAD or NADP as acceptorDNA topological change

nucleotidyltransferase activity

oxidoreductase activity, acting on the CH−OH group of donors, NAD or NADP as acceptor

transposase activity

transposition, DNA−mediated

FMN binding

cobalamin binding

protein folding

RNA processing

phosphotransferase activity, alcohol group as acceptor

lyase activity

oxidoreductase activity, acting on the CH−CH group of donors

tR
N
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ng

nucleoside metabolic process

oxidoreductase activity, acting on CH−OH group of donors

3'−5' exonuclease activity

transferase activity, transferring acyl groups other than amino−acyl groups

cation transmembrane transporter activity

chromosome

ligase activity

cellular amino acid metabolic process

NADH dehydrogenase (ubiquinone) activity
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ct

iv
ity

DNA−templated transcription, initiation

protein dimerization activity

metal ion transport

methylation

tRNA processing

NADP binding
transcription, DNA−templated

DNA−directed 5'−3' RNA polymerase activity

aminoacyl−tRNA editing activity

cobalamin biosynthetic process

nucleobase−containing compound metabolic process

glycolytic process

cellular metabolic process

tRNA aminoacylation

binding

ce
ll 
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as
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bacterial sigma factor activity

thiamine pyrophosphate binding

protein secretionresponse to stress

serine−type peptidase activity

tricarboxylic acid cycle

penicillin binding

DNA methylation

N−methyltransferase activity
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plasma membrane

D
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unfolded protein binding

nucleotide−excision repair

DNA topoisomerase type II (ATP−hydrolyzing) activity

transferase activity, transferring alkyl or aryl (other than methyl) groups

metallopeptidase activity

mismatch repair

mismatched DNA binding

fatty acid biosynthetic process

transmembrane signaling receptor activity

outer membrane

purine nucleotide biosynthetic process

tRNA modification

excinuclease repair complex

peptidase activity

cation−transporting ATPase activity

lysine biosynthetic process via diaminopimelate

drug transmembrane transport

phosphoenolpyruvate−dependent sugar phosphotransferase system

NAD biosynthetic process

sp
or

e 
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in

at
io

n

molybdopterin cofactor binding

bacterial−type flagellum assembly

protein histidine kinase activity

translation elongation factor activity

rRNA processing

damaged DNA binding

2 iron, 2 sulfur cluster binding

ATP synthesis coupled electron transport

hydrolase activity, acting on ester bonds

cell division

peptide transport

histidine biosynthetic process

DNA metabolic process

cofactor binding

transferase activity, transferring acyl groups

coenzyme binding
isoprenoid biosynthetic process

antiporter activity

structural molecule activity

translational elongation

sulfuric ester hydrolase activity

drug transmembrane transporter activity

protein kinase activity

ATP synthesis coupled proton transport

acyl−CoA dehydrogenase activity

gluconeogenesis

efflux transmembrane transporter activity

pseudouridine synthesis

protein catabolic process

RNA modification
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'de novo' IMP biosynthetic process

transaminase activity

cellular amino acid biosynthetic process

lipid metabolic process

nuclease activity

ATP−dependent helicase activity

protein metabolic processintegral component of plasma membrane
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t

peptidoglycan biosynthetic process

pyrimidine nucleotide biosynthetic process
carbohydrate derivative binding

carbohydrate derivative metabolic process

proton transmembrane transport

protein phosphorylation

ATP−dependent peptidase activity

transferase activity, transferring pentosyl groups

sodium ion transport

th
ia

m
in

e 
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 p
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ss

RNA methyltransferase activity

aminopeptidase activity

glutamate biosynthetic process

protein transport

DNA modification

hydrolase activity, acting on acid anhydrides, in phosphorus−containing anhydrides

leucine biosynthetic process

outer membrane−bounded periplasmic space

porphyrin−containing compound biosynthetic process

Most common GO signatures

Top 200, or 77.75 % of signatures in sample.
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